u K L

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine ngut Funtion
m#%%w% BFUI1IoNTIy

OE/IP-4¢

PARTS L

40033708

No.1430-00




CONTENTS

A "
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ... ..o i 1
BHER - ARG (1)
2 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... . .. i, 3
AR - MBI (2)
8. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS .« . i e e 5
bl - R
4 PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) ... oo, 7
Rz - TR A WTASEEER (1)
5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ... 9
A - ARG (2)
6. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ..o, 11
Mz - =27 AR
7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ............. e 13
THRIBAGR
8 WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN T e e e e e e s 15
PREAY
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMFONENTS . ... s 16
2B - KRETFERE
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 17
20D O - YUK
11, THREAD CLAM P COMPONEN I . . i e e e 19
FiE A BB
1, X =Y COM P ON RN T S L Lt i e e e e e i e 21
X— YR
13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHSESS) .. ..o ot 23
MEY SR (AMS-2 1 0EHS,ESSH)
14. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHLESL) ........... ... .. ..., 25

LY 2M% (AMS—210EHL,ESLA)

15. TABLE COMPONENTS .. .. e e 27
Jid B 4%

16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—-210EHLESL) . ......oo i 29
7 —HE (AMS-2 1 0EHL, ES L)

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ... e 30
R THERER

18, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... ... ... ... e 31

Bl S OVEIRR




19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... ..... e e e 33
BERy 2 A%

20, WIRING DIAGRAM ..ottt e e e e e e 35
BRI

21 PEDAL COMPONENTS .. ..ottt it e e iiaaearninens e 37
NG

22, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ... it it 38
8 AER

23, OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt ittt i et 39
AT vEE ()

24, OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt ei e ie et eeinicran ey e 41
F7va vE&R (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... 000ttt ettt et 43

=5




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
g - AR (]
~ 2Yx] EE ] £ .%




REF.NO _ _NOTE _  _PARTNO. _  _  _____ DESCRIPTION . ___ L S A SR aty
1 400-26980 UPSIDE_COVER ¥ afAvhn - 1
p) SH-4061255-8P SCREW X6 L=12 a3y B L=12 8
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER AvT RN - 1
4 249-02508 FACE PLATE A YA Y 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA Ry M4 L=10 2
[ 00~ 74559 PRESSEE _COVER FRAFIEn - T
7 54-4041065- 5P SCREW FA' 2T M4 L=10 4
8 400-39828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER Fybr vhn - 1
9 SH-4030855-SK SCHEW M3 1=8.0 FATRY M3 L=8 2

10 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 A{F DT H
TT SH-Z0RTZ55-5F SUREN WS 1=T% T3y HB L=12 T
i2 262-11804 THREAD GUIDE PLATE A {2{RTYH 1
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW Y6 L=12 FAT 35T ME L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THRFAD GUIDE L 4R 7w 1
15 NM-6040000- SN NOT K4 nrHrFTs M4 1
T8 TI9-UR08 ARW THREAY GUTDE X T-IFTFTE T
17 34-6040650-TP SCREW b3y M4 L=6 1
18 SH-6040860-TP SCREW N4 L=8 k533 M4 L=8 i
19 B1128-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) F-4 A} TuHB 1
20 SE-5040855-SH SCREW NAYN 3 1
7T T37T-05I08 TARKE-UF TERERD GUTDE B FA VIV B I
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW E3RY M4 L=6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG kALY 7
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FALY 3
a5 TA~1256406-R0 RUBRER PLUG D=}2.5 L=4 FAEY D=12.5 L=A 1
15 TA- 2050408 -1HT RUBBER PLUG [E557 T
a7 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG hREY 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP AYT AT -hAtY 1
28 CM-300200% -B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 vk y3at §12 1
a0 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL by Fa043-4(21.5) 1
ki T00-T4105 GROUND MARK LI SE R4 T
42 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT FISETEEE 1
13 262-60109 BTR_BASE 1pa%RI2rS £ (1
34 2582-60208 BTW_CAM_PILATE {hIFFayLy (1)
35 263-60307 BTW BASE SHAFT BTW_BASE_SHAFT (1)
35 28Z-50408 BTW_SHAFT_BASE BIW_SHAFT _BASE [E§)
37 252-80505 BTW_CAM_LEVER {hvEhA ()
38 252-60604 BTW_WHEEL RISCTAR 5 (1)
39 262-60703 BTW _TORSION SPRING {RTEPF A R {1
40 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER A N (1)
a7 ANG-Z3865 BTW_SOAFT EEXETaE T)
42 40023866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT {hELAT -3 (1)
43 400-30828 BTW_LEVER higla - (10
44 262-61208 BTW_SPACER Ea RS (1)
45 262-61305 BTW BEARING ARTET o 7YV (2)
1S Th2-G1503 BTW_WHETL_RUBKTR TFETTIT LY 17
47 26261602 BOBBIN_SPRING BN {1
48 262-61701 BTW_SPRING {hTFFARRPLETN I 2 (1)
48 RC-0660711 -KP RETAINING RING Ch 4hAY (1)
50 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Bl 4hAD 4 (1)
) FP-0A508268-3C WASHER 4,5%10X0.8 TSF W % 4.5K10K0, 8 )
52 SH-5040855- 8N SCREW AIYR R 1)
53 3H-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L= Mgy &)
54 SH- 8040802 - TP SCREW M4X8 bARY MARD.T LeB {2)
55 SH-6041160-7P SCREW 4 =11 b3y M4 L=1) 3
6 TAT-13468 BOBE ¥ THREAL TENSTON AR, TR FIy(7E) T
57 141- 15450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASK, (MR bFIRIHE YY) (1
58 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFE-TH5 (2)
59 D7133-556-B0OD CONNECTING ROD SPRING FALYVETE - AR (1)
60 116-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {hFavy Fup (1)
i34 NE-GIT0ITO-3F NUT 11764-40 TFA7F7h 11/64-40 [@))]
62 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {hE0Ey 13 1
&3 SH-4D30601- 8N SCREW M3 X 6 #a 23 M3X0,5 L=6 i
84 400-27971 HOTOR_COVER A - i
65 SH-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L-8 Fa 23y M4X0.7 L=8 4
[ A00-08484 SAFETY PLATE TURPL IR RY ] T
67 135-51245 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Tk v 7 b-h R DIEE S {1}
68 260-37240 SAFETY PLATE FvE v L-h {1}
68 260-37399 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE T vT b=y (s {1}
70 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING FH Y 7P EN I R (1}
7T FS-0Z0006Z-KIT SPRIRGPIN 240 EVAL T A AL Y]
72 §8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=% Fur 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
73 S4-4040855-SP SCREYW Far 33 (2
74 KS-6110310-3P NUT 11/84-40 wERsFPr 11/64-40 (1)
75 WP-0450501-8D WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 B A % 4.5410%0.8 (2
75 SO-GBUT0Z-5P NTRGE SCREW (1<% A=T1072 T viy =6 N=10.% 23]
77 BIH06-35%-000 TENSTON SPRING RACK B BYRC Y A ZAT B &3]
78 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 nyhFFyh 3/16-28 {5
79 WP-0740516-8P WASHER 7.4K11,8%X0.5 e : 7.4X11.8X0.5 48]
an SK-5040855-8Y SCREW AAYR R 1
BI 0G-325T1 THE_SERS0R. CAELE ASH. TREVER =TT T
82 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {WFuHL F 1
93 SK-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 vI3y M4 L=8 1
34 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE TR LIYER A 1
86 400-28835 BUSHING TN LEVER VT 9y 1
TG T00-Z3958 THANE_ROD_COVER TIPTRy R R - [
87 SH-4040855-5p SCREN Far 3y 4
88 400- 28459 GREASE_PLATE 7UREY 1A 1
89 S¥-4D40855-SP SCREW a3y 2
99 400-29632 STOP SW ASY, 7Y FAII4EIR 1
T SL-50408TT-TR BOLT F o R 5A0H7 I % Wb 7
92 408-05712 EARTE CODE ASH, T-22-p (23) 1




2. FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
FEED - ALEEBER (2)

15—




REF. KO ROTE _  PART NO. . BESCRIPTION . L S S Gty
1 400-24097 LIFTER BASE INTSR Y09k 1
3 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 BYRITHE bh MG L=12 2
3 WP-0651001-5C WASHER (375 A 2
4 400-25017 X_MCTOR_COVER KE—ain - 1
5 SL-4040881-SC SCRLW ¥4 L=8 # 7 59k P23 M4 =8 5
B 400-25018 Y WOVENENT LOWER COVER ASH, XM 7 Ehn =73 2
7 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UGPPER COVER R ASK. X{h omzin -3% 73 1
8 400-25021 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASH, Kb ohzin - 173 1
9 SK-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $5339 M4X0.7 L=8 4

10 B1181-210-D00 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL AR In -k-} 4
11 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5% 4 Iy ey 1.5% 4 i
12 SN-1040870-TP SCREW 5133 M4 L=8 8
13 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER T4 whnt - 1
14 BI124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YaFdin - 1
15 SM-1040870-TP SCREW F5I3y M4 L=8 2
i6 400-75031 FERD BASE COVER TV 45 ~ 7
17 SM-1040870-TP SCRIW ¥5237 M4 L=8 4
18 B8267-186-000 RUBBER PLUG F -7 h T Ay 2
19 HX-00326060-0N DOME PLUG [ VAT 1
20 HX-0015000-0¢ CABLE BAND SZAVINNS 3
21 #0T  HEZ00T5006-0D CABLE CLIF F-7 N 7997 7
3% #02  HX-0015000¢-0D CABLE CLIP e R 5
23 #02 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP a7 T 2
24 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP e R Ay 4
25 BAG38-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Iviad w47 FT 2
76 HX-0015000-CK CARLE CLIP y-7 N AT 1
27 SM~BDA0B02-TP SCREW M4 L=8 nyhsTHE Kb H4X0.7 L=6 2
28 EA-9500ROL-00 CABLE BAND YA YR 5
29 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYYERt UNT 150 3
30 138-16855 HOOK COVER ASM. fepn - (43) 1
a1 31262801 FIN SIS e 1
32 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B bydne —d¥Int 1(B) 1
33 262-21101 RODK COVER PRESSER SPRING A ATEN —AFIn 504D 1
34 S¥-5040855-5N SCREW N YN A 1
35 B1115-210-DO0 FRAME SUPPORT RUBRER b7 LI A 6
36 400-23629 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT CUVER NIAFY afn’ - 1
37 400-25015 COVER SUPPORT A NMULHEY ghn ~HHTA 2
38 460-25014 COVER SUPPORT B NIAEY 3EN ~49IB )
39 SH-4051055- 5P SCREW ARy 4
40 SM-6450610-TP SCREW ¥3337 H4X0.5 L=6 4
13 WP-D430800-8D WASHER 14 LI W F oap AYE A 1
42 400-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASH. A Y E 1
43 400-26830 GEAR_COVER ¥ ¥ - {1
44 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT ¥ yhnt -7zhb 'S}
45 SL-4040681-5C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Far 23y bAZ MAX0. 7 L=6 3
18 400-06836 §TL TARK ASH. AANAYTFR 1
47 S¥-6040650-TP SCREW v53y M4 L=6 1
48 400-06840 RUBBER BUSE Fagan {77 ¥z 2
49 400-29776 SAFTY 3W_ASM. M7 Ty vAfyFd 1
50 400-06496 SAFETY SW _BASE YR YAFR A4 (1)
b1 23638108 SATETY SWITCH ARM TVE ALY 0
52 400-06497 SAFETY SW_ARM_SHAFT TYY VIAYFOT YTy 4 (1)
53 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Tve vALYFEN AT R (1)
54 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT Tyl vA{yFb AR (1)
55 SK-4021201-8C SCREW M2 L=12 Fam 239 KI L=12 (1)
53 EA-9500B01-0C CABLE BAND T vR (2)
57 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASH. Tyt YAy FI-p 43 (1)
58 SM-4050865-8P SCREW Frr 3y M5 L=8 1
5D 400-32512 [NT_PCB_ASM. INTEAT V43 1
60 SL-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 8 29% FAT 13 M4 L=8 3
61 HX-0033300-G0 STUD B Un - 4
62 SL~80408%2-TN BOLT ¥H FFEDYAITHE b 3
£3 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 8 ATk Fat 23y M4 L=8 12

NOTE (3:8)

#01....FOR AMS-210EHS ,ESS
#02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

AMS-210EHS ,ESSH
AMS-210EHL,ESLHE




3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - SHRER




REF, N0  NOTE PART NO. .. DESCREIPTION LS S S S Qty
t SB-1200049-00 BEARING gt Ik 1
2 236-04200 HAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT LESAR IS A 1
k] SH-B060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FARY ME L=8 7
4 S8-1200018-00 BEARING o Y ey 1
5 400-10415 BEARING BUSH A ASM, Vb I A YEVE 1
[ SE-TZ000T7-00 TEARTHG IO 5T T T
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. YDARNAT TS T y¥adR 1
] 400-25417 MAIN SHAFT Yoy 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT ASH. NT{ILIR 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT FITLRL (1)
TI I00- 10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT SUREW & TITA AT A I
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW B FITLTLhARY B 8
12 400- 10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW_C PIPLALN AR C 9]
4 A0D-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_ D YHTAA{M AR D 13
16 WE-0820516-8P WASHER 11.6%8.2X0.5 5 5% 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
T6 TCC-3T195 URANZ_ROD_ALL_ASH. FIY FTIYIRIN OIS T
17 #0l 400-12112 P=CRANK ROD BEARING SUPPORT FRPWIR N TR PAY( A (2)
18 #01 400-06542 CRANK_ROD_BEARING SUPPORT PRI N TIVE B AT (2)
19 2 200-11458 CRANK_ROD_BEARING_SUPPORT _B FFUIEYL ATV hAYR (2)
20 161 480-16126 CRANK _ROD BEARING_SUPPORT ¢ FIUAIET AT T RATC (2)
Al FoT EUHENEREY] P=0 REEDLE BEARING SELECTIVE P FFAIm T~ T0v (EoEFT 17
22 #o1 SB-3370001 -0A BEARING gy Iy el (1
23 201 SB-3370001-0B BEARING fetiv ol el (1)
24 #01 $B-3370001-0C BEARING I U (1)
25 #61 SB-3370001-0D BEARING ey (1)
76 T SE-3ITUO0I-UE BEARTNG it Q]
a7 400-30830 CRANE_ROD_ASM, Y Ty 43 (1)
28 40(}-06555 UNDER CAY FELT AYTHAR2TATIR) (2)
29 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=4,7 L=5 VARV D=6, 7 L=6 (1
39 TA-(670604-RD PLUG D=6,7 L=§ hARY D=6.7 L=6 (1)
1T A00-TO4ZT TRANE_ROD_SUFFORT _PLATE FFepy s 74 [@Y)
32 SM-10306&01-8P SCREW M2 [=§ $5y M3 L=6 (3)
33 101-0800% 0IL SEAL FRIAPILN -3 F F{ -4 (2)
34 400-06541 UNDER_CAM IFIRYL A IUHA (1)
35 400-06561 0SCILLATOR 3793 (1)
kfi} A00- 30950 OSCILLATOR FIN TATIIE Y @)
37 400-26818 RASHER Iy vl Vs o @8
18 RE-DBO00BG-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) 4 AMAT B (1)
38 SK-8480652-TP SCREW hAZY MBXO,7E L=b (2)
19 TA-0B50604-RE RURRER PLUG Jkky (2)
1 SL-BULZEIZ-TR EOLT T o FIE0TEF7TFR DR 7
42 236-04308 COUPLING LEkab P 1
43 3K-B0B0812-TP SCREN M6 L=8 FARY MB L=8 4
44 B1212-210-B00 PULLEY FERT =) 1
45 §1144-2106-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL PRSI b 1
EL BIZ1Z-210-T00 POLLEY SHAFT i A T
47 PS-0400142-KH SERING PIN 4X14 27 vt vy 4%14 1
48 A1230-506-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AL RIDONARY 1
48 GAF-01007000 SPRING FHVAFIA 2 1
50 400-08515 GEAR_A FEMT - F A 1
3! SK-B0L037TT-55 SCHER W4 T=3 NTT A
3] 400-06516 GEAR_B FERT-I-%" Y B 1
53 SK-8040319-58 SCRER K4 L=3 hARY g
54 400- 10533 RTW.-DRIVING WHEEL _ASM, {RIRTR B TSR 1
33 400- 10441 NEEDLE_ROD_KETAL AYR SIRA) 1
13 A00- 10447 REEDLE_ROD_LOWER WETAL AR UYEARN T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR AE 1
53 Bi411-562-0A0 NEEBLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. MF -2 % F3 1
59 B1414-565-000 SLIDE BLOCK NIF 55 ¥ Ty 1
&0 400-26883 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE BTV 1
BT 1) q00-26887 NEEDLE_BAK_ SHEEAL GUTDE I NEE AR TR T
2 %29-01408 NEEBLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP N T AT I
B3 SK-8030412-TP SCREW BAFY MY L=d I
84 400-06529 THREAD _TAKE_UP_COMPL, IYFFVE v Y 1
55 400-06530 THREAD TAKE UP_LEVER_ASH, Fyv PR (1)
5% I00-08537 THREAD_TARE_UP_LEVER FIY €]
87 EL1908-505-008 THREAD PASS BUSH FYETU{VIF 7 ¥ (1)
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING u ¥ ey (2}
59 SB-1040016-06 BEARING amy 9 aer (1)
7% 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANE _ROD ASM, AR BFSYaTY) 23 (1}
T I0U-06595 NEEDLE_BAK_CRARK_NOD RUE 9F5vaaen [43]
72 SE-1080023-00 BEARING amy 1y ey {1
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH AVET 9FIYiRY R 7t 9¥a [45]
74 400-06532 THREAD TAKE_UP_CRANK FYe vy i
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK Wi lrid (1)
k] ETU03-552-000 LEFT SCREW [Z3LF3A [§3]
77 400-11802 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANE_SUAFT FUb WITIY 1
78 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M5X16 hARYT M6 L=16 2
79 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT a2 o 2
40 #01 400-08338 P=T NEEDLE BEARING SELECTIVE P FUR YpFuaat TOUr (Rvar) 2
BT 0T SE-30TO002-0A BEARTNG Uy 7y 7
32 #01 $B-3070002-0B BEARING I By g 2
83 01 SB-3070002-0C BEARING dumh By reE 2
84 #ol $B-3070002-0D BEARING Ll el 2
85 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASH. FUk R VRTINS 2R i
B6 SH-BOGUBTZ=TP SUREW HE =8 P37 Hb L=8 A
87 SN -B4BOG52Z-TP SCREW hALY M6XO,76 L=b 3
a8 460-10437 CRANT_BALANCER_ASK, N -2 1
a8 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER NIV (0
30 4G0-10439 CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE NV -hoAie (0
T 00 TG40 TRANK_BATARCER_FTX_PLETE_SCREW A OTF R AR TE)
924 MDP-BCOBL400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M DPYG #14 i
934 102 MDP- 1 70B 1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 A DPX17 #18 1
Y44y HC-2005010-00 NEEBLE £100 Al 134 100 1
95 #02 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 136X17 #110 A} S¥3355 110 1

A00-39108 SERVG HOTOR FF o4 T

NOTE (#:358) #01....SELECTIYE PARTS BIRG S

#0%. ... TYPEH Hit 4
-85 -




4. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

A - R AR (1)

O D DR AT



REF.NO ~_NOTE ~ PART NG, _ _ _ _ _____ DESCRIPTION . .. ___. LY S IR 15
1 400- 25431 BUSHING AR 3
2 400- 25427 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SHAFT FAFFIIOh Y 1
3 £@-3030060~-00 OIL WICK Iy 0.18
4 TA-(550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG RARY 2
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING ARM HzFareyhy 1
i SM-B0GOBIZ-TF SCHREW M6 L=6 FIZy MG L=6 .
7 400~-32719 INTERMEDIATE _PRESSURE_LINE FigEer 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT FikFrFareyiah 1
9 WP-0611626- 5P WASHER 15X6X1.8 LSE A A 1

10 $D-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=8 H=7.4 1

T I00- 25428 FCCERTRIC_CAN FATYTAVIVHA T

12 SM-3060612-TP SCHEW M6 L=6 FARY M6 L=6 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_RCD Fakh b 1
14 400- 24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE GUIDE FIANThNYEY 344 1
15 #01  B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A =R ATV A 1
15 F0T  BI646-581-B0T NELDLE BEARING B R NN 7 A T
17 #01  B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING =T A4 Vo 1
18 #01  B1636-581-D00 NFEDLE BEARING 2op A AT 1
19 400-12965 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE VAT 2
20 RC-3781518-Xp RETAINING RING Ch 4 pAY 2
71 TAZO750404-R0 PLUG D=7 .5 L=53.5 ey D=T.5 L=375 T
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. FPVIRTRIFUINZ 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANKE FIVTFEIATT Y €}
24 SM-G061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 RYEITFFT M6 L=14 (1)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Cir 4b A7 2
26 T00-25429 ROD_COWNECTING _SHAFT FRAFLOYR LY 5dy 7 T
27 WP-1221016-5P WASHER. (&4 0 1
28 400 - 24987 POSTTIONING_LINK_A TR TLFRATYIA 1
28 400-24988 POSITIONING LINK_E T I FRAT IR 1
20 $8-1110649-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥723" 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
T 400-306820 TNTERMEDTATE PRESSER_LTNK T FHAYET7E 1
22 B1408-180-009 HINGE SCREW AE - ¥ a-a Uiy 1
3 CS-079073A- 81 THRUST COLLAR ASH. RFAPIE 43 1
34 88-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
15 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3,75 & yxyt D=8 H=3.75 i
K I0G-29419 CINK_CONNICTING PLATE WASHER FEFFETS a0 {3y 7 & T
37 §D-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW & viy D=10 H=3.25 1
18 SD-08C0408-1P SHOULDER SCREW & iy D=8 H=4 H
3% 236- 10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACEET Ao % i
40 400}~ 24991 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE FIAFEVy afath{ 44 i
1 SS-B090510-5P SCRIW 976440 L=9 E57y 9/64-40 L=9 1
42 88-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 PAEIRY 11/64-40 L=1§ 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING FHAFIYEARN 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. FrVFaveiy dybss 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AFIFaoEy (D
I8 TI0-71701 NOT ATL Favey 49 FIb (@]
47 400-30623 INTERMEDTATE_PRESSER_BAR FikrE 1
43 B1611-210-004 INNER PRESSER SPRING Figdon 3 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FAHFLT M 1
50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATY PRESSER A FhA¥ra 1
BT SH-T751160-T7 SCREW At TIRy W3.5 L=I1U.5 T
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myAT R b 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD hlal g 1
54 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 b3 A X T Av M4 2z
55 400- 30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SPRING B FHA¥TFY 3M° 3B 1
56 A0~ 15437 TENSTON_SPRING ADJUSTIRG_SCRIN FHFFIR JBN 207 1
57 N¥-6050003-8C NUT M5X0,8 o¥ArFYs MEX0, 8 3¥a 1
58 400- 30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE PLATE briha% INTE 1
59 400~ 25424 COLLAR bl M 1
80 §D~1000337~TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vky D=10 H=3.25 1
31 SH-UEUTIEE-TE SHOULDER SCREW I VEY D=8 H=3.25 1
82 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 y3y D=1 H=3.25 1
63 SD-0800656-TF SHOULDER SCREW & vay D=8 H=6.45 1
84 #01  400-31164 P=SLIDE_BLOCE FHHTAAHST T{kvas) 1
85 #01  400-30628 SLIBE_BLOCK A B vh 1
56 FOI™400-30629 SLIDE_BLUCK B FFa B I
57 #01  400-30830 SLIDE_BLOCK € , wra e 1
58 460- 30616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK C FOHTIYIC 1
69 400-30817 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK_D HoA$EUYD 1
NOTE (#E5d) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS R




5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
R R - R AT ABER (2)




REF.NG  _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. BESCRIPTION . .. . YL A L Ay _ _
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_ A AY7T TehA 1
2 40030626 FACE_FZILT B As7" 7B 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT_C Av7 72 b0 1
4 40G-26817 FACE_FELT _B_SUPPORT AVT TrhbBHFL 1
5 400-28420 FELT SCREW C FrhbhARY C 1
6 400-32483 FELT SCREW_AB AVT T ABRARY 3
T 400-25421 PRESSER_VARTABLE _SHAFT FIAFLhNY 7 1
8 400-25423 RUSHING B AANB 2
i 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE ARM Fht¥TAN YT 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW FAXY M6X0.75 L=6 2
11 (S-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=8 A7AMI7- D=8 W=9 1
12 SM-B8050412-TP  SCREW Mb L=4 AT M5 L=4 2
13 SB-4080061-00  BEARING any ¥y 4y 1
14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X13X]1.6 v 4 8.6X18X1.6 1
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR FARFIT R SN R T 2
16 SE-8060612-TP  SCREW MG L=t PARY M6 L=g 4
17 400-30619 - INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER _GOUPLING FARYIE-Shy 7 Wi 1
18 SH-8060812-TF  SCREW M6 L=8 MARY" M6 L=8 2
19 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=§ RARY" M6 L=8 2
20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Fhhire-4 ]
21 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TIRITHE kb 4
22 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 TRITHE b 2
23 £00-25010 PRESSER_MOTOR _BRACKET FIt¥LE-47 Syl 1
24 400-24889 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK FARFIa NS 1
25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW A viy D=8 H=3.25 1
26 SB-1080005~00  RADIAL BEARING FIINT Iy 2
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT SHAFT FAEETE Y7 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8,5X12.5X0.3 FRA A A3 8.5%12.5X0.3 i
29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR 2304 D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-8050402-TF  SCREW hARY 2
3l 400-25016 LIFTING CAM FIRFITE hA L
32 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY M6 L=6 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM TrE-AVyba3 1
34 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PARY ME L=6 2
35 RE-0700000-KG  E-RING 7 Ef 5547 7 1
36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK FANFLTI VY 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FHARITE hATANT 1
38 WP-0620656-SA  WASHER 5.2X$.5X0.6 LI h & 5.2K9.5%0.8 I
a9 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER k34 A & 5. 2K16X2 1

40 SD-0300336-TF  SHOULDER SCREW 2 ¥4y D=8 H=3.25 1

41 B1641-562-000  FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT X0y F3-v097 ¥ 0 1

42 262-26001 WASHER ANV B & 1

43 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X8 FARY M5X0.8 L=6 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK FRHFITE N Fh 1
45 SM-6060802-T2  SCREW M5X0.8 1=8 O2p77 s bk M5X0,7 L=§ 1
486 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN ] 1
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE EF-pIYS14 I
48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TEhtyy 1
49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAUIRY LAZ M3 L=10 1
50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AN 1
51 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ARITHE b M4X0.7 L=6 2
62 WP-0450846-5P  WASHER A2 0 M 4

— 10 -




o7 A A BER

6. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
T

— 11 —~



REF.NO . WOTE _ PARTHO. DESCRIPTLON . __ .. bV LA A Oty
1 #01  408-24645 ARM A AIHET 97 A 1
2 #01  400-24646 ARM B bbbl I
3 #01  400-30937 CONNECTING_LINK ALV FYIvY 1
4 #01  SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW A y3y D=8 H=3 .4 1
5 #01  B1502-210-D0O0 PRESSER PLATE THIf4 1
B #0T  B15Z5-Z10-DOC PRESSER SHAFT PRV T
7 #01  400-236286 PIN v ey 1
) B1520-210-D00-A  PRESSER PLATE SHEET FHT{Ay-} 1
g RI531-210-DCO PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET TRI Ay Fory-h H

10 #01 B1616-210-D00 SCREW APLLRTYT 93y 1
T #0602 460-32805 PRESSURE_PLATE PR ERE 1
17 #01  400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER FRLLAY- I % 3
13 BOI. 400G-34922 PRESSER LINE SHAFT AYIIvY 4 1
14 #01  229-31505 RUBBER WASHER ThEFE OF 73V A 1
15 #01 BI527-581-0004  THREAD RELEASE PIN {hapAgyl v 1
15 #01 "5E-7160002-00 BEARING anF Ty 1
17 #01  BIB15-210-D00 PIN YR ety 2
18 #01  SH-B0G60612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MARY" M6 L=6 4
19 #01  SH-B050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bA37" MBX0.8 L=6 1
20 #01  SH-B050602-TP SCREW-M5 L=6 bAFS" M5X0.8 L=6 1
37 #02  SH-B6051002-TF SCREW N5XD.8 L=10 m¥ATYFE A M5X0.§T=10 4
22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YARFIE-A 1
23 400-28337 SOLENOID BASE T-ARYYSY o 1
34 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 aIRITHE Bh 3
25 Bi816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN P AL AV Ry 2
76 §01 400-25009 PRESSER_LOWER LINK A FIHr vy 1
27 §01  400-24998 PRESSER_LOWER _ADJUSTING _LINK ER RS RNV S VRS R R 1
28 #01  SK-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OIRSTIE Wb H6 L=12 1
28 #01  WP-0B11626-5P WASHER 15X6X1.6 [ o 1 1
30 #01  400-25435 PRESSURE_LOWERTNG_SHAPT THIRe Yury 4 |
a1 #07  400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASK, AXTVIY FATRNF-73 T
32 #0i  SH-B060G312-TP SCREW M6 L=8 bAFYT M6 L=8 p)
33 $01  400-25436 LOWER_SPRING_HOCK FROHF A b 1
34 #01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 UFHITHE Wb 1
35 #01  263-26209 SPRING TMENES 2AER Y3 1
36 #01  235-17501 NEEDLE CA¥ ROLLER A AI7IRAIT A 1
37 £01  400-30938 PRESSER_LOWER_ROLLER_SHAFT TyEe Wyranyt g I
28 #01  NE-6040003-SC NUT M4 mrhrdoh M4 1
a9 #t01  FE-6050001-8P NUT M5 ket MBXC. 8 132 2
40 #01  SD-0800327-TP SHOULBER SCREW ¥ viy D=8 H=3 2 1
11 HD-00057C0-04 PHOTO SENSOR TV 1
42 §L-4031291-5C SCREW M3Xi2 FAT2FY RAR MIKG.5 L=12 1
43 400-10443 SEKSOR_IKSTALLING_BASE TH2T wy-Myrda 1
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UhI7HE A I
45 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. By yhri 1
16 SH-8050592-TF SCREW hARYT WE L=F 7% aT% 2
47 SB-1100024-50 BEARING Jaht ¥y oy 1
48 SH-0040601 -5C SCRER ¥4X0.7 L=6 F7A23y M4X0,7 L=6 1
49 SH-4051655-5P SCREW ¥5 L=16 FaT 3y M5 L=16 4
50 WP- 0651001 -8C WASHER S 3
51 #01  400-24992 KANUAL_LOWER _PLATE V2 AT 14 !
5% 01 400-24993 MANUAL_LOWER LEVER 2T WAYEY LA - I
53 g0l 400-24994 MANDAL_LOWER_LINK vza?hyir yyy !
54 #01  SD-0860337-TP SHOULDER SCREW a4 viy D=8 H=3.25 2
56 #01  8D-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=10 H=d 1
56 #01  400-10455 WIPER _CONNECTING_LIRK SHATT YAN ~Lugyhiny g !
57 #01  400-24995 SPRING_HOOK N 3 1
58 #01  SM-4061255-8P SCREW M6 L=12 #8733 M6 L=12 1
59 #01 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AR IN G TNy 1
60 #01  SH-80GC812-TP SCREW M6 L=§ hARY” MG L=8 1
Bl ¥GL SD-GBOTO0E-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 HIO ASRZ VIS 1
62 gol B1642-210-B00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FhLdIn 2B 1

NOTE (3:30)

#01 ... FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
#02,.. FOR AMS-2Y0FHL,ESL

—12 —

AMS-210LHS, ESS A
AMS-210EHL, ESLFY




7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR A%

- 13.._




REP.NO _NOTE _  PART NO, . BPESCRILPTTION by oA AL gty
1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR SHAFT TAryay 1
] 400-10464 THRUST _COLLAR_ASH. AX7VIY 4II2bHF-0% 1
! SB-1100624-00 BEARING amht Wy ok 3
4 400-24062 LOWER_SHATT ¥y 1
5 200-06567 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR YEY IR Y 1
G SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A3y N6 L=6 )
7 400-24063 NUT IEY b 1
8 SB-1120017-0C BEARING Iy vy 2
] 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING YR HE YA YV AN P 9

16 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT REAR METAL JEY AR 1
11 SM-806G812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAF3 M6 L=8 p]
12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASM. biviy M/ 1
13 400-96574 SHUTTLE A Y {1}
14 R1820-210-D08 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A TR eRataft7ehbA {2)
15 B1821-210-D00O SHUTTLE OIL FELT B AEY ¥%an27} 7l hB (D
16 B1822-315-PO0 INKER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FHE TN 3 (2)
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4hA7 3 : (2)
18 285-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL . Py ATy asya (2}
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH CIL FELT PRESSER Iy Y2 ARE (1
29 SH-6020460-TP SCREW B5xy M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 141-03867 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT FEE TV 8T A} (1)
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE I vEainafa (1)
23 S5M-4030455-SP SCRER Fat 23y M3 L=4 {(2)
24 £Q-2000000-00 GIL WICK 3y (2.8)
25 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" (0.9)
26 135-29607 SRUTTLE PACKING A v A vxy (2
27 400-10476 SHEUTTLE_ASH_SCREW T va3hsay 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING SHATT FEh RFATEYY 4 1
29 ~ S$¥-6040650-TP SCREW E73y" M4 L=6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE BEARING RING FAD TN TIv RAY 2
31 4G0-06578 SHUTTLE CIL_SEAL TAT~W i
32 #03  400-08348 P=0 NEEDLE BEARING SELECTIVE P AR 8T T (3vad) 2
33 #03  SB-3080010-04 BEARING ey B b 2
34 03 SB-3080010-0RB BEARING any Wy auk 2
35 #03  SBE-3080010-0C BEARING amy Uy 2
36 #03  SB-3080010-00 BEARING agy Uy 2
a7 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING TEN U 3 1
a8 S¥-6020460-TP SCREW EFzy M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B T vAYIBAYI Y 1
40 400-14963 SHAUTTLE BRIVER ASM. B4R w23 1
41 ¥05  400G-14965 SHUTTLE(H) FHF Y (7haVan) 1
42 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. B va-Z43 1
43 B1806-210-P00 BOBBIN ey 1
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ey R 2
45 400-06578 DIL_WICK_PRESSER BYEINLTT I !
48 SK-80G0GIC-TP SCREW AT HE T=8 2
47 HX-0015000-CD CABLE CLIP F-7 0 Uy 1
48 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP F-7 % 0T 2
49 #01  BAB3R-112-000 01L RETURN TUBE HOLDER IYDIY N 47 YT i
B0 #01  SK-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 1=6 IYhE7HE b M4X0.T L=6 1
hi #02  SL-4040891-3C SCREW Md L=8§ P 29% FA axy N2 L=8 1
52 #02  HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP -7k oamrr 1
53 #02  SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1-8 P F avE At a3y N4 L=R 1
54 400-36118 LOWER THREAD BOLDER PALNEY 14 1
5b SM-6020250-TP SCREW eIy 2
58 #04  400-14964 SHUTTLE Fah ¥ I
NOTE (¥ &) #01., . .FOR AMS-Z10EHS,ESS AMS-2100HS  ESS

#02. .. FOR AMS-2]10FHL,ESL
#03. ... SELECTIVE PARTS
#04_ .. .TYPE §

#05....TYPE H

— 14 —

AMS-210EHL, ESLF
12 R &

S8

Hik#s




8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

71 B

REF, NO NOTE  PARTNO. ~~~~~ _ DESCRIPTION b vy
I 400-30778 WIPER_ASM, FAA -2% 1
2 B2107-210-D0Q WIPER T4 (N
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT CAP DAA —Eyy T N
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER TAR - - (n
5 400-36780 WIPER BASE ASM, P4n -4 413 (1)
[ 405-30558 WIPER_SOLENOID IZETELS (n
7 228-55800 WIPER RUBRER A 74 -1 A {n
! 229-56007 WIPEZR RUBEER B TN -1 AR {1)
9 229-56108 WIPER LINK A TN -FugA (1)
10 220-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN -3 VA A5 (1
11 BZ130-210-D00 WIPER SERING TIN <N F [&))
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINE B FELAEY V74 ) (1}
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH, AT 3 (n
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW AN -DIBE VY [@))]
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT LR TR (1)
18 239-5720% WIPER LINK COLLAR TN -TU RS- (6}
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny s 9P n
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b yavadh (2}
1g HA-0005500~00 POWER SWITCH FUH VRLYE (1
20 HW -2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b o-AF vk 17-6.16 Y0 (0.04)
21 HW-5000700-00 Z-CORE CABTYRE CORD AV EYT A3 I-T (1.8)
22 NS-B080310-8P HUT 9/64-40 oYy 9/64-40 (n
23 NS-6110310-5P RUT 11/64-40 uyyrFYL 11/64-40 (n
24 RE-0256000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed 4hA7 2.5 {0
25 RE-0508000-K0 E-RING Ey 4bAY 5 {1)
46 SM-B040412-TP SET SCREW M4 1.=4 PARY [§3]
27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bARY {1
28 SD-0656321-TP HINGE SCREW D=8.% H=4.2 £ viy D=6.5 H=3.2 {0
29 SH-4036601-8N SCREW 42 X 6 Fa a3y M3X0.5 L=6 (1
30 SL-4030641-8E SCRER B F R (3)
a1 WP~ 0826501 -8C WASHER N3 Y3 b § 3.2K1%0.5 [€))
37 B2110-210-100 WIPER SHATT SUPPORT BRACKET TR =3 9% i
33 SM-4050855-8P SCREA FAT M5 L=8 2
a4 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP pEEAEY ! VINE 1
45 400-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTIOM TN =Ry N ¥4 1
36 SM-4046455-3F SCREW Fa 3y i
a7 8M-4050455-3p SCREW Fat 33 W5 L=8 1
38 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4 _5X10%0.8 v b} 4.5X1050.8 1
an WE-0450801-8D WASHER 4 _5X10X0 .8 eH 4. 5X10K0.8 1
40 ¥ -0531001-5C WASHER L Sy ok L 1




9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FRDLHD - RIRATHEE

REF. NO NOTE __ _PARTNO, ________BDESCRIPTILON ¥ L . S Bty
1 400-32539 AT_SOLEHOID ATYRA) 1
2 3¥-6040802- TP SCREM H4X0.7 T.=8 uFBITHE b 4
3 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 8 B 2hAy 9 1
4 40006625 SERING ATIL IR BR YA S 1
5 400-D6617 AT _S0L_P1Y ATV M Y 1
[} 400- 10477 AT S, COLIAR ATV IE Then 59— 1
7 SK-8030412-"FF SCRER bAZY M3 1=4 4
8 400- 10470 AT BLATE ATYL{R hISH42 i
3 5H-B04080Z-TH SCREW oyhyTHE Kb M4X0,7 1=8 2

10 WP-0430801-3C WASHER 4, 3%8%0.8 LS h 5 4.309XD.§ 2
T 00- 24070 AT BRIVE _LINK(E] ASH. AT HIVIRITE I
12 400-234943 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) ATEE sy 4 !
i3 Si-804086(-TP SCRER ¥4 L=8 v33y W4 L= 2
14 400-24088 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASM. ATPE 9Yvedyurs 1
15 400-23999 AT _PIVOT BASE(R) ATHN 9YvedTnyFyeT 4 1
T SH-G040605 - TF SCREN 4 L=8§ TFIFTHE WS H4KD. T L=b B
17 400-10487 AT PIVOT SCRENW KON Prrys iy 3
18 NN -6040003-5C NUT M4 YR Esh Ha 2
15 400-10489 AT PIVOT SCREW WASHER ATEN DUVIFFRY T 0 G 4
L 400 - 10480 AT_PINUT BEARING ATPR S Tyn” 70y 2
A 400-10437 AT _JOINT ATIR G955 2
22 400~ 10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING ATPh 95 747 Ty 2
13 400-10488 AT_PIVOT_SCRER_FASHER ATI FIVFIFYEY 4 0 3 2
24 400~10490 AT_JOTHT_HNUT ATED 59% 5Fyh 2
15 400-06622 AT SHAP PIN WYY 3
24 400~ 23EET AT _CONNICTIOR_BAR NS T
27 400- 10503 THREAD_TENSLON_1_ASH, & ALFAhFATI 1
28 249-28808 AuT AbFa9TeE $3)
29 220-21506 THREAD TENEION 018U AhFIIIE 5 (2}
30 400-10504 THREAD TENSION SHAFT AbFadyy y {1}
ER 6% 18602 FIRS THREAD TENSIGN SPRING T 1{bFagent 2 8]
32 #o2 400-28411 THREAD_TENSIOR_?_ASH, I & {2{bFava 1
33 #01 404-10508 THREAD_TENSIOR_I_ASH. EREELYEVERES 1
34 400-10508 TERSION RELEASE PIN AbawAy y {1}
35 400-10510 THREEAD_TENSION POST_BASE AFansa 4 {1}
30 400- 10611 PISK_STOPFER_HOLDER_CAP fhFarvivy s {1}
17 400- 10513 THREAD_TENSTON_SHAKT COLLAR AbadAL vfarerhs- (1
I3 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER SPRING byl v 3 (3)
39 400- 10514 BISH_STOPPER MFANTESY IR {1}
40 400-10515 ABSY_THREAD_TENSEDN POST ShFagys- o3 11}
ay 400-11358 POST_RASE_SCREW {1FadvE TR {17
4% $0% 400-29412 THREAD_TAHE-UP_SPRING H {hbUn % {1}
43 400-1052] HOLD_CAP_SCREW AhFas ey T bRy (3)
44 40410522 SHAFT_HUT AhaAY yFasEr s bibvh {0
45 400-10523 POST BASE C_RING AbFatyabyn GOV &Y
637 1 220-21605 THRESS TAXE-UF SPRING EINSESE] [
47 5H-8061612-7P SCRER MAX1G hARY MG L=18 I
48 400- 13967 AT FELT AT w3z 1
14 51-4040891-50 SCHEW 44 L=§ Eab VR T LA T A 1
HOTE (&) #81,,, . TVPE § SiET
#02,.. . TIPE | jitin -
- 18 —




10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- RETD B

RP5H

- 17 -



REF.NO  NOTE PARTNO, . DESCRLPILON ... . Yo A LA aty
1 40030936 THREAD _TRIMMER_CAM APETHA 1
2 SM-8050692-TP  SCREW MAZY M5 L=b 7% 34% 2
3 #01  400-12132 P=NEEDLE CAM ROLLER AUZUhAan{var) 1
4 #01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A A7UHAID A 1
b #01  235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B A7IhRAI0 B 1
6 #01  235-1770% NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C AP7YBAaT C 1
7 #01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D AI7IRAIT D 1
8 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT ANV RAm i
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 ayhadyh M4X0,7 1%z 1

10 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM. SIENEER 1

11 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3¥ b=6 H=3.2 1

12 NM-60350001-SP NUT ¥5' oyhrdyy M5X0.8 T2 1
13 400-23624 THREAD _TRIMMER SHAFT ArxIVVEY 7 1
14 SM-~8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=§ MAZY M6 L=8 2
15 400-309356 CONNECTING BAR AR o 1
16 4003-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER SENSOR_SLIT LENEYF-Z 05 1
17 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OYhs7HE" Bh M4X0.7 L=6 1
18 WP-0450801-5Sp WASHER 2 A i 1
1% HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TN YATT & 1

20 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 Fataxy vAL M4 L=12 1

21 400-28873 THREAD TRIMMER SENSCR_B A hEFRVENIT 54 1

22 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ YHITHE b 2

23 400-30932 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. NIf473 1

24 #02 400-30933 NEEDLE PLATE H ASH. H¥awnl{4ar3 1

25 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE Ve (1)

26+% B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MTFE AR (1)

27s% #02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 AT AN {1

28+% B2424-210-000  COUNTER ENITE JIF{AZ (1)

29+% B2421-210-4A0  MOVING ENIFE COMPL. N OFAZ F¥aT R (1)

30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINE b AT Wyd {1

31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING ARED bn -0 (1)

32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL AhEYD bat - (F30) I3 (1}

33 S8-7080410-8P SCREW 5/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG ARV bnt - (2 4) 73 (1)

35+% S8-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥33¥ 3/32-56 L=2.7 (2)

36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW bOWARY VRY (1)

37 WP-0450846-5P  WASHER Y R nH

38 R2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT AREY bt -3 7 (1

39 §8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEeIRY 11/64-40 L=T (1)

40 55-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b7y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

41 #0t B2423-280-00D  MOVING ENIFE WASHER D PeAZF N RD {1

42 #01 1B2423-280-00C  MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZEXERC 1)

43 #01 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A peAZE I RA {1

44 #01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B F-AZE N EE {1

45 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW ¥5233 M4 L=3 1

NOTE (yEE) 201, ... .SELECTIVE PARTS BN &
#02,.. . TYPE H Hil: 18

- 18 —




11. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

Ffl A B AR

—19—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO, _  _ __ _ _ __ DESCRLPTLON ] A TR SR Qty
1 400-06761 TC CLAMP FASy E 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER [ Aa i
3 400-06762 TC CLAMP PLATE ASM. Ay ELE VA 1
4 400-06765 TG_SUPPERT PLATE ASM, IS EE R R EVE: 1
5 400-15800 TC LINK ASM. S ERNATES) 1
6 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 ESF I 3 3k Avh M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING B &4V 2 2
3 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vay D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE PR N A 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM PLATE A PYHIIAE i
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING PISTEISE 1
12 400-06781 TC_BASE COVER FAVS BN S T 1
13 SH-6020350-8F  SCREW M2 L=2.5 I3y M2 L=2.5 4
14 #02  400-06782 TC_NOTCH R {F¥p3)9# R 1
15 #01  400-30943 TC_NOTCH R H {M9339#R H 1
16 #02  400-08777 TC_NOTCH T {FYAZIvF F 1
17 #01  400-30942 TC_NOTCH F_H {I¥H39FF H 1
18 SH~4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 Fa? 233 M2 L=6 4
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM. LPIIIY af Y3 1

20 SN-2360110-TP  SCREW TA¥93Y M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

71 SM-G040650-TP  SCREW v33y M4 1=6 4

22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING ARM ASM. TRIIIP 905 73 1

23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM AR AN (N

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW ANIREIN o Y (1)

25 SD-0800407-1P  SHOULDER SCREW & yvay D=8 H=4 !

26 400-30940 TC CONNECTING LINK IRV v 1

27 SB-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 3y D=3.6 E=1.5 1

28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT E-2Y9h 1

29 SH-6030502-TF  BOLT M3X5 nyaI7HE Ah 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLB MOTOR {hyhE-4 1

31 SH-GOL1209-TF  SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 DYRTTFR b 1

39 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 OYRY7HE b M4X0.7 L=B 1

13 400-32508 DUST GUARD ANIREA PG - 1

a4 400-33190 SCREW H3 X 6 FaT 2%y M3XD.5 L=6 )

a5 HD-0020400-04  SENSOR ty¥- (1)

26 HD-0020400-08  SENSOR IV e)

NOTE (iEE) FOL..,.TYPE H Hit &g
#02....TYPE 8 S{E#

- 20 —




12.X-Y COMPONENTS

- 921 —



REF. KO _ _MCTE PARTNO.  _ _ _____.. DESCRIPTLION _______. LSS A Gty _
406- 30944 %-Y TABLE COMPL. X-Y§-7" by m 1
400-30945 % FIXED RACE X274V ~3 (2}
B2502-210-D00-4  RACE TABLE L7 | (1}
B2507-210-D0G X STOPPER XAhyne (2}
B2508-210-DA0 ¥ BALL GAUGE ASH, O A (23
V=L Y RERUVAL_WALE TIF IR ;
B2520-210-304 Y FIXED RACE, RIGHT YaF{L-23% (1)
B2520-210-D0B Y FIXED RACE, LEFY YAF{L-RLA Y (1
B2521-210-100 T BALL GAUGE T - -y (2}
B2522-210-100 Y STOFPER Y2hyn (2)
2507 TI0-000 TALL Al U ) 1))

Sit-6040802-TP
SM-6041002-TP

SCREW M4XG.7 L=8
SCREW M4 L=10

w7 b
oAy 7IE by M4X0,7 L=10

e i ey me i PN
WD Ge =3 TH U L3 B2 ] O D G0 -3 S N W L I e

T4
75

(4)
(4)
SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4&X0.7 L=6 pAZY (2)
SM-8040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 LXbyn pAZY (4)

I00- 70625 T FEED HOTOR THAFTE-4 I

400- 29627 Y FEED MOTOR Virie-4 1
B2512%-210-D00-A X TIMING BELT FCTEVT AR 1S 1

400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET Or {3 o 1

B2505-210-B00 X DRIVEN BRACEET Xy agh 97 3ryh 1

7T 200~ 30047 X DRIVEN GEAR a0 unr e 1
22 B2526-210-B00 X DRIVE GEAR Xbong by 1
23 WP-0430801-5C WASHTR 4.3X8%0.8 ESH b G 4. 3X9X0.8 2
24 400- 25437 X_DRIVE_SHAFT Xrh oy g 1
25 B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT Xtv#2lwh 1
76 I00- 30048 Y FEED SHAFT N A I
27 400- 33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT b A 1
28 B2530-210-B00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKLT KA BN IIIFFATRL T ST 1
28 400-25438 Y_REMGVAL_BUSHING YoN 7% A 2
30 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FIAYITH VN -3 4 1
31 06533042 ¥ REMOVAL ERACKET AN AT T
32 NM- 6060001 5P NUT M5 ¥y MeX0.8 132 1
33 §B-1080005-00 RADTAL BEARING 3y TNy 4
34 SB-4080001-00 BEARING il A 2
35 5M- 60408D2-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 YT R b 2
38 SH-BU4060Z- TP SCHEW W2 L=5 V577757 Wb B4k0.7 L= A
37 SM-6041200-SP SCREW ¥4 L=12 E5:Y M4 L=12 4
38 SM-6063502-TP BOLT DYRITHE Wb 1
3% SM-6081562-TP SCREW M5 L=12 oyhyTHE W M6 L=12 1
40 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0 .7 L=5 PAZY MAXO.T L=§ 1
41 SH-BUB08TZ-TP SCREWHBL=8 FARY WG L=8 z
42 SM-B0BE60Z-TP SCREW MGX6 PATY M6 L=6 p
43 SM-B0G08I2-TP SCRER M6 L=8 bARY ME L=A 2
44 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD byy 3t A
A5 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyRyTHE M 4
4B WE-DALTA0T-57 WASHER T A !
47 SM-B041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 nyBy7IE i 2
48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER [ i 2
49 SM-B0B0612-TP SCREW M5X6 FAZY MBXO.8 L=6 2
50 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 o¥hrIIE Ah M4 8
51 SH-B0GIC50-TF SCREW W6 L=10 Toh7 % &F 08 =10 7
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER LSE b 8
63 WP-0820526-8D WASHER 8, 2X14X0.5 vE¥ it 5 8.2X14%X0.5 1
54 WP-0631001-SC WASHER S0l M B 0 ] 1
55 E2650-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J50 TRAAT-H J50 1
56 T2651°455-000 CURNECTOR MARKER JGI TRPET-F J6E T
57 400-25439 Y FEED MOTCR_BASE Yoh E-4-1 024 1
58 S¥-60431200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 E3%y M4 L=12 4
59 SM-6042000- 5P SCREW Eaay M4 L=20 2
60 WP -0450846- 5P WASHER a2 ] 2
BT BIEZE-Z21G-B00 X DRIVE GEAR ) CENETY A 1
62 S¥-8060602-TP SCREW MGX6 bAZY M8 L= 2
83 B250%8-210-B00 BELT RECEIVER LN 1 55 e 1
g4 B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET FAREV Sl 1 1
65 B2514-210~B00-4A DRIVE SPROCKET I uET° Tk 1
G HE-060000G-K0 F-RING S LI ANAY ©§ T
87 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR T 1
68 SL-4031081-3C SCREW M3 X 10 FA XY bAZ HI L=10 1
69 B4004-210-DG0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xevd-pUoi{a 1
0 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1L=§ OyHS7FE A M4X0,7 L=6 2
7I 400- 32500 Y_SENSOR_ASH. IEE R TE I
72 SL-4031081-5C SCREW ¥3 X 10 FAC XY tAZ M3 L=10 ]
73 400- 256013 Y SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE Yeud-p0vais 1
2

1

3M-6040802-TP
EA-9500B01-00

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
CABLE BANE

— 29 -

BYRrTHE b
VEAJHNMES




&
wl
=
2]
W
=l
o
o]
i
<

12.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR

FEDEEF (AMS-210EHS,ESS)




REF NO =~ MOTE _ PARTNO, .. DESCRIPTLON . _. L - ST Sty
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET RIS V4° A 1
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGET ARIV VIS 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT FEIVIEA D 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT AL VS PR 1
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT A2V AVIIVIEA ) ]
B 100-23649 SUPPORT TINK RIGHT TR ARy aVviaE I
7 £00-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT APVE 4Ry 2Dy oear ) 1
8 B2579-210-D00-4 SLIDER AHA - 1
9 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT AL - ) |

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME RTHII TS 1
1 B7552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE YETE T

12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIEFTAN {47H 1

13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING FHIA % 2

14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING, RIGHT FHEEN YA 3% 1

15 B2682-210-D00  SPRING, LEFT FHTER I3 Rvd0 1 1
T 200-23651 FEED ERACKET LINK VALY I
17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER VY IARIN 2
18 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. YRR VAN U435y |
1% B2610-210-DC0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIRFIIA W4 1

20 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) FI-YE pYR Ly 2

7T 200-33663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F VIS 7 1

22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIY YOV B9V ey 9

23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 237N 43 1

24 RE-0300000-X0  E-RING 3 B AV 3 4

25 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ef 4bAY 3 2

36 RE-0700000-K0  L-RING 7 T3 ARV 7 1

27 SB-7100005-00  BEARING amy 9y ovr |

28 SH-10408C1-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 #5733 MAX0.7 L=§ 9

29 SH-5041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IHITEE b 9

30 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 TYHITHS M M6 L=10 2

31 SH-G061402-TN _ BOLT TIAITIE b 2

32 SH-8050802-TP  SCREW M6X0.8 L=8 MAZY M5X0.8 L=8 2

33 SH-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=18 FA Ry 4

34 SH-6040800-SP  SCREW LRy 2

35 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW k3233 M4K0.5 1=6 4

a5 P-0480856-SP  WASHER 4 8%8.4X0. 8 v5T 7 5 4.8%8.4%0.8 P}

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER Al 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER B3 H 3 2

39 B2557-280-00C  WASHER ERtVS LS M 1

40 FS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NOEP R % M4 2

N SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 IYRFTFE Wk M3X0.5 13 I

-2




14. CLOTH FEED MECIANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—-210EHL,ESL)

kY AR (AMS-210EHL, ES LA

o

13

23

— 25 —



— 28

REF.NG ~ _WOTE _  PART NO. DESCRIPTION . LS . Qey |
] 400-23636 FEED BRACEET A0 o4 1
2 400-23642 LINE PLATE A FEnd MEZETY 2
3 400-236840 LINK PLATE B FFTOvy{ 4B 2
4 B2552-210-DG0  LOWER PLATE Yh14 1
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FQOT PLATE COVER RITHIAN Y 474 1
8 400-23839 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME 28 VE)RFLIN S 2
7 HX-0023300-00 CLIP - Wirdy Nt YR 4
8 B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT RAAFLTIAN VLA o o 1
9 B2581-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT RIAFLTIAN DARLA Doy @ 1

10 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIEYTAN W44 1

11 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FFIIVA YN 2

12 B2567-210-900  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE EAVEAR Y L 1

13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT A ML A 1

14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE S E M 1

15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN IHvE RV ey 2

16 4050-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT PIIY-F WYY 1

17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER N ML) 1

i8 BT-040¢251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK PLavH-% o 4

19 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7ApTh 43 2

20 PA-1602006-40  AIR CYLINDER L7y 2

21 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE FLBOW -2 IE 4

22 RE-0300000-K0  E~RING 3 Tdr ApAv 3 4

23 RE-050000C-K0 E-RING 5 Ed &bAy 5 2

24 SB-7100005-00  BEARING angyt Uy s 1

25 SM-1040801-8P  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $5333 M4X0.7 L=8 )

76 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BIRITHE B M4X0.7 L=10 3

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UYHITHE Rb 2

28 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 IYHI7HE B M5X0.8 1L=10 2

29 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 OYHr7+E b M6 L=10 2

a0 SK-G061402-TN  BOLT IYHITHE hh 2

31 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW N5X8 FAZTTH5X0.8 L=8 1

a2 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 Fa Ry 4

33 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW b5a%y H4X0.5 L=6 4

34 SM-6040800-3SP  SCREW (&N 2

35 WP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b3 2 % 4, 5X8%0.5 2

36 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8%8 4X0.8 vS¥ I % 4.8X8.4%0.8 2

a7 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [p 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASIHIR I A i 2

39 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER AR 3 M4 2

49 WS-0410002-%P  SPRING WASHER ARG M4 2

4] SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 1.=8 DYHFTHE I M3X0.5 L=3 1




15. TABLE COMPONENTS
o BEAR

~ 97 -



REF. NG _ NOTE  PART MO, DESCRILPTLON iAo Gy
1 #01  141-81951 T-STAND COMPL. Ty 7% & 1
2 #02  144-43758 T-STAND COMPL. Ty shryay 1
a #01 EB8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND COMPL. IR deldy (1
4 #0601  141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGET YPEYIFYT B (3% ) (1
5 #02  141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM, ,RIGHT VUES VR TR (2)
6 #01 B8105-210-a4A  STAND COMPL IFIVEYT Y (N
7 #01  141-18251 STAND ASM. RIGHT FFATFYL (3% ) {n
3 #02  141-18251 STAND ASM. RIGHT JFAVEYT DI% ) (2)
9 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT I3 YFab (1)

10 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 ¥y (n

11 111-58607 RUBBER CAP vy B A FyyT {1)

12 170-07402 NUT 44559 (2)

13 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VS TANEL:! (2)

14 #01 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT A M VR 105 Vb AN {(1m

15 #02 SL-8082091~8FE  WASHER HEXAGQNAL BOLT B ATIYHIE L (12)

16 #01 "138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL CONPL. VRS EV NS ST RN 1)

17 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACEKET VESL AT (2)

i8 BBIG3-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE o (1)

19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING FECE WAl b5 (2)

20 GPF-08080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI{Y FATEIN Y fn

21 GPT-060600A0 PEDAL COMPL. NESRICEEED N

22 SK-5061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 mYRsE AN M6 L=12 (2)

23 WP-0671016-SE  WASEER 6.7X13X! b4 4 % 6. 7X18%1 (2)

%4 FS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X1].4X1.2 NFF R 6,2X11.4X1.2 (2)

25 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 ovhrk b M8 L=20 (2

28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER S.7X18%1.6 v7¥ 0 2 8 TKIAKL. 5 (4

27 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 B h 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

28 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M3 DYhEAFYN M8 (23

24 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7 BEY I (4)

30 N¥-6120003-SE NUT K12 IYHIE M2 3%a (4)

31 #01  111-59508 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATEL VAYFA K alR T

32 #01  SM-9086523-8F  HEXAGONAL ROLT S L AN (2)

33 #01 WP-0871802-SE  WASHER $.7X18X1.8 E5F H % 8, 7TX18K1.6 (2)

34 #01 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 ARE B A 8.6X16K1 .4 (2)

35 400-30949 TABLE F-7 4 I

3G 1i1-56108 DRAWER R Y 1

37 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vEET Y ¥ 2

38 SK-3311600-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3 .1 L=16 IHEZRY D=3.] L=1§ 6

39 D8204-555-D06  DRAWER STOPPER bR YANINS - 1

40 SK-3513200-8SC  W00D SCREW D=5.]1 L=32 AR5y D=b.l L=32 4

41 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyhrdyh M8 192 1

42 SM-B086002-TP  SCREW BYHITFE Wi 1

43 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X%2.0X1.8 E5E 1 3 8.5X29X1.8 1

44 B8202-205-000  QIL MANAGEMFNT 775 1

45 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN A AR 1

45 SK-3311600-SC” WOOD SCREW D=2.1 L-1¢ whE7Fy 0=3.1 L=16 p)

47 B8112-5562-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRAZKET JRIFI- NALA 2

48 SL-6084092-TN  ROLT P RIERYRITRE Mk 1

48 Bii11-210-DO0  BED HINGE NN N 2

50 Bill5-210-D0OC  HINGE RUBBER ATYREYI R YVt ) 2

51 SM-6068002-TN ~ ROLT N6 1.=60 Hwds7F Bk M6 L=60 4

52 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER s Al 4

53 NM-BO6C001-SC  NUT M6 DYHTFYS M6 132 8

54 400-09289 HINGE STUD AZE gDy y 2

55 SM-8060512-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PAZY" M6 L=6 4

NOTE (¥£32)

#£01. .. FOR AMS-210FHS,ESS
#0Z....FOR AMS-210EHL ,ESL

o DE

AMS-210FHS, ESSF
AMS-210EHL, ESLH




16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL)
7 —#E% (AMS-210EHL,ESL)

&

14 =

DESCRIPTION

1 E2691-453-000  CONNECTOR MAKER J91 1F4a9-4 J91 1
) [2692-453-000  CONNECTOR MAKER J92 TRyAv-H T2 1
3 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 0.5
4 TA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN VI 1
5 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b - avha-3 4
8 142-44655 SOLENOTD VALVE ASX, YUY AT YR 1
7 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW PO EYERYHIT IR b 2
8 400-30950 SORENCID VALVE FITTING BASE Fyy At yhIYEL4 |
9 400~30951 FILTER REGULATOR ASM, FARAYE 24 73 1
10 SL-4051091-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa* IEF L2 MBX0.8 L=10 2
11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE T4 BV r4A 1
12 $L-9082093-SE  SCREW 9 ZYERYIE b 1
13 Wp-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.6 B3 A % 8. 7XIBX1.6 1
4 NM-6080721-8SE  NUT M8 myAsFI M8 1

- 99 —




17. THREAD 8TAND COMPONENTS
RILTEEEER

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. A PAFINF(43) |
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER NETIIN] {23
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AN Erlir ] (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION APIRTE FhyTay {2)
5 229-30204 SPOOL REST AhTEIEE 5 {2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vea2y" M6 L=15 (23
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT FRAFE UIARIS {2
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RS Mk e M {1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM ThaFus ()
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER LpaFE g (0L (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ThATE UYR 7 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A A3y M5 L=14 ()
13 MM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mrpsFY M5 ()
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER APAFE 9 (IR (1}
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN ~  SPRING WASHLR N RF % 5.1X0.2%1.3 D
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyAsFeh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhodyE MI6X1.5 192 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.4 L7 F F 17X30X2.6 (2)

e 80 -




18.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BRSOV BR

20




REF. RO _NOTE _  PARTNO. . BESCRIPTLON . L N S Qty
1 400-32704 FASY PANEL CP-20 Fy{n 34 CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASM, nARER VASS (1
3 SL-4031081-8C SCREW M3 X 10 Fat iy BAX M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS Wik v RIS (1)
5 400-30694 REAR CASE U¥i-A (1)
[ 400-32714 PANEL GSHEET N [§))
7 400-30695 HOLDER PLATE 317 A AN X (N
8 400-30696 CONNECTGR COVER T54-Hn - (1
9 400-30697 SM_COVER SMAR" - {1)

10 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 4033 LAZ M3 L=10 (4)
1 400-05687 PANEL STAND N ARARY I
12 SE-3382001-SE SCREW D=3 .8 L=20 YIRSy D=3.8 L=20 4
13 SL-4041691-8C SCREW #4 L=18 FAT Y bAT M4XO0.T L=16 3
14 400-30883 PANEL CABLE ASSY N AAT-7 W3 1
15 BYE-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FYTYeary v~ 3v0ae0V 1
16 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LAREL TE yFanis - 1
17 CH-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FuEt EEEVIN AR ) 1
18 M9017-580-040 POWER CABLE ASM. Furt v -7 MR 1
19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A9 H
a0 400-31502 OPTION B ASSY 17 yayBy3 1
21 WP-0862086-5C WASHER M8 VST R {2
22 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFE R I VL M8 {1
23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N3 R BL2X15.4X2 (H
24 N¥-60800G2-5C NUT K8 nyhsFyh M8 232 (2)
25 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 OYRYTHE M) M8 L=40 (1
26 WTS-HI160003 BOLT T8 p AR i (43
a7 SK-3512001-SE W0OD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 IWEIEY D=5.1 L=20 (2
28 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, 4 FOUTY eany A A {1
29 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE AFIT b (3)
30 HF-0013631-58 FUSE 3.154 250V REF, N0.112 ba-77 {3.15A) (1)
31 HF-0030002-00 FUSE ZA (2207240V) VIR B2 R D
32 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE BA p1-7* 54 (1)
33 400-35024 OPERATION_RGX_FIXED PLATE, (B) ASH. R IR IYELRB) 23 1
34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4, 1 L=32 eIy D=4.1 L=32 2
35 400-30923 PANEL TYPE E ASSY N RAESR 1
18 Z00-00146 LCE_CABLE AS5°Y LCDYYT feyhs {0
a7 400-30765 REAR_CASE Uyr-% (1)
a8 400-30787 S¥_CODVER SHpn - (1
30 400-30766 CONNECTOR COVER 23E-FN - (n
40 TA-0550604-RD RUBBER PLUG bAEY (1
41 4A00-30026 LCD HOLPER BOARD LCh¥z44 (17
43 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n° -~ {1
43 HX-0035400-0N SPACER I (5)

44 HX-00354006-08 SPACER AN —4 (3)

45 §L-4030601-5C SCREW M3X6 a0z vAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1

18 SL-Z030691-5C SCREW M3X6 FTATIRY tAR N3KD.5 L=6 (2]

47 SL-4030681-3C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ RYE AN 23V OMD L=6 (4)

48 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b7d ok 3.7X8X0.3 £2)

49 400-33316 OFERATION_PANEL_MAGNET A VIR RNAF (Y Y vh (2}

50 460-34259 LCD ASSY LCD#3 {1)
51 "A3950-010-DAC LCD IXVENT 447 14 {0
52 A3806-010-000 TOUCH PANEL AYFN 3R (1)
53 206-00134 TTP_H FELT ThbY v (2)
54 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT Tribhizy (2)
55 400-00136 KEY SHEET Iy (n
56 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE IEVE e (3)
57 400-00140 ISOLATION SHERT ¥ YIVY-h (1)
58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT_CASE_ASSY [P-40072Y N -253 (1)
59 400-30764 FRONT_CASE TV~ (1)
60 400-00133 [NSERT NUT 1y#-hFyh {5)
61 400-3101 1 " PANEL PCB & A85Y N AIEN VAZR {0

-39




19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BEAN Y 7 ABE

-3



REF, NO_ _ NOTE__ PARTNO. . _ ] DESCRIPTION _ . .. LR S R Gty
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FUYI wiz 1
2 400-03452 CONTROY, BOX FRONT COVER FOUYUE 9IS ATIAN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FUYOER yIxROIIEsT - 1
4 S1.-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 I RYE RAT 123 M4 L=% 4
5 SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4 L=58 L. B 3YF PN 23 M4 L=38 4
f M3801-476-000  TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE AT YAV P 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW B b RUsnehsTEE bh 4
8 HEX-0018800-0D  BUSH T y¥a 1
9 SL-4040891~8C  SCREW M4 L=8 PF % AN IRY M4 L=8§ 2

10 NM~-6080001-S¢  NUT M8X1.25 by M8 132 8

11 M4206-461-000  WASHER I°AYR A R 4

12 400-05648 MATN PCB ASS’Y MATNEA ¥43 !

13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINZA™ Y {0

14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINKT2914 (2)

15 SL-4031081~SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIRY EAZ M3 L=1D (8)

16 SL-4040881-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 P RYR PN IRY ML L=§ 6

17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDCEN ¥ 3 1

i8 SL.-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 1=§ FOOTRIR AT 2R M4 L=§ 10

19 400-00056 FLI-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-Tan vo3 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=§ FU YR Fat 33) M4 L=8 &

71 HX-0033900G-00  STUD N YA Y B

22 NM-3040520-5C  NUT M4 7V YEFyh M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TYVE-A3 1

24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD YRS R M 1

25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW ‘ AN VLS TN oo 4

26 NM-3040520-5C  NUT w4 T TEFeh W4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINXYR® vhA{R 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 BERIE PN 33y M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  RUSH 7T y¥a 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE a-b MAA 1

31 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2R AZ MAXO. T =10 3

32 400-05351 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y FOvh Ya-ht §P43 1

33 HX-0041006-0A  STRAIN RELIEF RUSHING Ab=Y0N =77 vy 1

a4 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORE P ASS'Y FLT-8DCa-1 P#3 I

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS'Y FLT-SDCa~h S73 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAINa-} P43 I

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-} §73 !

38 HX-0051100-00  WIRE SADDLE PRSI 3

39 E8607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) 2F9h- (¥3-) 1

49 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK T4 7-7 1

4] 4£00-03458% MASK SEAL TAPY-N 10

-4 -




I IV m w2 o
o
dz o
HYHE-2 A-4BEF — aIND | = = o
oo * T 3
_ [N o 194 ?
§-357F p— ¥E005 BEL1S -
&-FET - 6BE — L9 m Loprgn
[ Bl iINg FIND |dE : 8
— it g o o=
o o~ 72
f . - SEND  LLND N J o
- qa+] a7 L] b 6
© | do%] [@rl o o~
o w0 fo) o S DI
o T TR 4 i ¥
i A6i-2E "EEE - - €5 R gomaL 1 _ Hey
. d0¥| |dg tewo | 18 o
o GOLND QGNI&N veng il T o
] e e ZENT () 1END () m14_ | T4
_\ dZ 1 gxd e —— GOND P T
ARt SETLT exgel | @ @
e Ty | L S | e
S ayeans WESOL 0LND TflmL _ — IR
d | ws iz _.xn,nﬂm n r © }
h Mm_nm: Zsus| #opxd _ ey — ¥ .m% 0
- — SELLE] =
| $HE Bmﬁiﬁﬂuil ve-gren | Gy Lan FH‘\_ L9NG m [ } | £RFYEE o
L | ——r]1 qof uxace | S I ~_| - o f
\ HRB B YEW dE] = " - (Fresnn § 4rald8] ) o (&) _mllm_l wl\‘.ﬁ.
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| 9aNg
#OBY- LT — swom = @esnol || Holdd , T AEABWOBY
¥o1xon o<
n- wpe L _ ] U ey 33 [T eeazwens
o (g Lyna £6 x| 0L )
o B ¥ GE) GLND
g-avgy [ wﬁiﬁ_ Py # — YFLN mmzo_m — [ #ragmiay
_ LTl sena guavgneal gy 1 ) o
~ oFrNg 1 [
— Be L4 Zzum ; @ ¥
G- 4TVH 6B¥ T : Wl@ % /¥a ) = gangl LI AaREATYE
(8)vLu eeNa H_SHWHW&_N Land B) <&
«© ] pe ! 2AND mL S | B ACAREATA
R SHA
PRI _ w;@a;:s e e E
- ) zouo [45 | _ HEAYEARX
= 10 - mn_:mu — I 18ND e
£-IAEK 1 lag| BSHX BEND i -
W T L THwyiena o« © i
-t 1-4¥ F
¥ xEu YI < o
Arrany £ Mz 1v m%ﬁ dz
G 14 L+¥d
H L
(M)GEND T = 15w E
m g —— Bz it [ 404 E &
reor ; BRUYLEFY d
I 2T — | @ b
.- i L " Jearzeno CHEIE T [—Beud
N g o e HENT
& & HEN IV
E _
M g _ =
i
N



REF. MO _NOTE  PART NO. . JESCRLIPTILON . ] LS U . S Quy
1 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1
2 400-25628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR THAYIE-4 !
3 400-32538 AT_SOLENOID ATYV B 1
3 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR Xrrhe-4 1
b 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Yo )E-4 1
6 400-29628 FPRESSURE FOOT MOTOR yhAFIE-4 1
7 400-28630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR I IH3E-4 1
8 400-30778 WIPER_ASM. T4N =73 1
9 #01  400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASK. L7 -Fa9 54 r-7" W23 1

10 #01  400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASYM, FUYT A uFaur{a-} 4% 1
11 #01 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM, TARALE 2b-4 I3 1

i2 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY N ZLEYR 1

i3 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 Fu4nt 3 CP-20 1

14 400-31006 SM_CARD _SET AT-DAT {7ty b i

15 400-0002% SDC PCB A ASS'Y SIC 0"y AZR 1

16 - 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC #-% -4 1

17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T7vE-4-73 1

18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCA I~ 873 1

19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA{y2-}" B3 1

a0 #04 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T 30 Y A3 1

21 #06  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-8 ¥n ¥ A73 1

22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-8BC 1=} P#3 1

23 #02  400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY D724a-h" 73 1

24 400-05394 FLT-8DBC CORD S ASS'Y FLT~8DC 1-} §73 1

25 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH AMe¥F 1

26 404 400-05381 POWER CORD 3P ASSY FUAAUFT VAT a8 3PYE i

a7 #02  400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y FUUYRF ST va-pt 1PYR 1

28 #03  400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥ y3-h 1P220V/3 1

29 #07 M9035-580-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, 100VanF ¥ va-p" 73 i

30 #08 MO017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM, FUE -7 R 1

31 #05  400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASHM, JE 770 b7 b3 !

32 $03  M9024-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUF -7 b 100Vans3 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWFayfI-}" 73 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. P78 & & WA{V5F53 1

35 400-33875 PX47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PELTFavi{r-7" LJ3 1

36 GPX-4700104AB 3-PEDAL ASM. LIIVENE W IE) 1

37 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASM. INTEN ¥73 1

38 400-32508 X_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. Xevir-70 73 1

39 ED-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAbEVE 1

40 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASK. PEAVEIES : 1

4] 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. FYITY YvEs-7" W03 1

42 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR AN 1

43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASH. SR ES S A 1

44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE_ASHM. A VAV TR K] 1

4b HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TENMVAIT A 1

46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM, T VI yFI-p U3 !

47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE ASH, PRV - 7 M3 1

48 AD-0005700-0A4  PHOTO SENSOR Ty 1

49 400-29632 STOP SW ASH, {FY TV FIR t

50 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH, AP r-T IR I

NOTE (&) #01... .FOR AMS-210EEL,ESL AMS-210EHL, ESLH

#02... FOR JE

#03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
#04.., FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE
#05. .. .FOR I-PHASE(JE)
#06. .. .FOR I-PHASE
#07....FOR 1-PHASE{100V)

#08. .. .FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V)

95 —

JEA
— i et
318/ B R
HIEMIE)

L Yih]
HRAC60V)

3HE A (200~220V)




21. PEDAL COMPONENTS
A WERE

REF.NO  NOTE ~_ PaRTRNG. _______ DPESCRIPTION . __.! L S P .
1 #01  400-33831 PK7& PEDAL SWITCH ASN. PK78 & & WA{YF43 1
2 #02 GPK-4700104B  3-PEDAL ASM, byt gt 43 1
3 #02  400-33875 PX47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PRATF 295457 B3 1
NOTE (#%3) #01,...FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS, ESS i
£02....FOR ANS-210EHL,ESL AMS-210FHL, ESLS

— 37 -



22 ACCESSORIE PART COMPCNENTS
fHE S E &

29

B180&-210-B00

BOBBIN

ey

l/

1
2 £01  RB2557-210-BA0 PLASTIC BLANK FLATE ASH . T FAFITISERLT Sy o3 2
e #03  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX54#14-2 DPXG#14-2 1
4+ #04  MDP-170B180% NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17£18-2 1
5+t #05  MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 £100-2 134 #100-2 1
B B0 MC-3740011-02 REEDLE SYT35E #110-2 $YS555 #1102 I
T 249-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLY. P SN - (Fad) 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL PR - (3EY) 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y- F A F{vE-) 1
10 B§140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL pyRry - A (¥3-) 1
TT F00-32763 MEXAGORAL_DRIVER(I.5) TATE 4% ~(1.5) T
12 #01 B8153-018-000 5 SHAPER HOOK SH A T b
13 #01  B8103-980-000 CHAIN 74y 1
14 #01  B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7T IRFYY RIRATARIN 2
15 01 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 E5FY M4 L=4 1
I FAIZT-220-0A0 OTLER (CONTAINTRG WO, Z OIL) 77 WD 2T 1
17 $02  PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET I SV 1
18 02  PB-0000100-00 HGSE BAND P IS 1
18 BE1131-528-000 FELT I}y (MY 1
20 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F ATy F 43 1
71 BII81-528-000 FELT TR7771 TRTT o)}
22 10162200 THREAD GUIDE F fhyvid ¥ (1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREF M4 L=8 L3537 ¥4 L=8 1
24 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE ¥ a-34 V128 1
25 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 77 YAFalzadvE 7B 1
26 SL-B084092-Th BOLT T H AU AT IR Wk T
27 229-32800 AUCESSORIE BAG TV BNV Y 1
28 229~33008 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b - Lo 1) 1
29 400-27770 VINYL COVER b7 A - 1

NOTE (38D

#01, .. _FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
#02.., FOR AMS-210EHL ,ESL
#03, ... TYPE 8 (EXCEPT IE)
#04....TYPE U (EXCEPT JE)
#05..._TYPE § (FOR IE}
#06, .. .TYPE € (FOR JE)

- 38 ~

AMS-210EHS , FSSH
AMS-210EHL, ESLAF

SHEFB(JERE L)
BHERIER R <)
S{ERR(IER)
R (JER)




23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

A vEEE (1)

@20

S |

|
o]
&3

{



RIF.NO ~_NOTE ~ PARTNO. _ _  _ ___ DESCRIPTION . ___. L S S, aty_ .
i GFU-610030A0 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AYFYRSH TN D403 1
2 GFG-01001060 TURN AROUND CRARK SHAFT NeFYITVEY ¥ (0
3 GFl-01002000 INVERTTNG LAC NFYAGFYS (10
4 GFU -0 1403000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE AYFYANFHAEIAN D44 (1)
5 PA-1600801-A0 AIR-CYLINDER FTIR (1}
B GFU-01 006000 TURN CYLINDER BRACKET A FVIUVE 7 39T 17
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING PYFY IFYE Y 0aE (1)
B3 B4314-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE AYFVAGHIRE b YRS L (1)
] RE~0400000-40 E-RING 4 B ahAy 4 )]

1 85-6081210-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 L35y 1/8-44 L=]12 (4)
1T §5-TOG0GI0-8F SUREW 3732-56 1= 5.5 INEFFF 3/32-66 L=5.5 )]
12 §5-6120940-8P - SCRER 3/16-28 L=0 ¥35y 3/16-28 1=9 (2)
13 §5-1080750-8P SCREW 9/64-40 1=7 FRAAPYPFEY (2)
14 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5X6XG.5 v 3 % 2.5K6X0.5 (1)
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE NYFVIIVR ~Feh (1)
16 BT-D400251-£8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK AFa7%-A 70 1.3]
17 PJ-D460525-03 HOSE ELBOW 32 IhE (3
18 8D-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 .6 H=7 ¥ viy D=4.6 H=T (N
19 01  GFU-D10O700C SPRING NFYITAIIA 2 {

20 WP -0502616-8D WASHER b7 4 1

7T GFU-T710020A0 OUTER FRESSER SLIDE PLATE &SN, IVEELRAN C A TNF P 5 1

22 GFU-01004000 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE AYFYIRYRHHIAN U420 (n
23 D25651-21%-X00 WALKING FOOT (4) JpAFITY A (n
24 D2552-21X-X00 WALEING FOOT (B) YhAHTTY B (1)
25 D2554-21%-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT BV T (2)
76 T¥-5000630-50 SCREW 0/84-20 =0 F77as 9764-40 L=6 )]
27 38-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 [=7.8 TALFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
28 WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 b3 3 3.7XTX] 5
20 WP -0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8_4X0.% b3 1 2 4.8%8.4X0.8 (4)
30 PV~ 1502681 -00 SOLENDID VALVE Fouyaty 1

31 FO0Z  Pr-0205030-A0 REGELATOR 7197 0% 77% L% 4b -4 1

12 #01  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNTON n-7azRy 2

23 400-35324 SOLENQID VALVE CONNECTER ASM FUY AT VIRASR 1

14 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND PESPIT N 3

a5 400-36526 AMS-210E(MUI12)SET ANS-210B(MH12)51 397" eyt |

15 I00-36524 HOLBER PLATE J2iy Un 47 35113 )]
37 400-36525 P IPE HOLDER STUD WY YN LT I ER A mn
38 400-35867 WIPER ASHM, VZI Y E] 1

39 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENDID PAN - X5 RYB (1
40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE L S EAE) (1
3| Z00-35%64 WIPER BASE TN -RT FIrRIST(4 Y]
42 408-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE PR o (1
43 G2107-210-000 WIPER 7o (1
44 400-36392 WIPER ARM PN -0F (1
45 SH-87506C0-TP SCREW ¥3.5 L=6 LAY #3.5 Leb (1)
15 SH-B050812-1P SCREW HBXT PR HBXG B T=R )]
47 $D-0T00406-TP SHOULDER SCREW iy D=7 H=4 (0
48 §D-0640327 -TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 =3 2 2 ¥y D=6.35.H=3.2 (1)
44 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3,2 & vy D=6.35 H=3.2 (1
50 WP-0371816-8D WASHER 3. 7TX8X1 b3 & 3, TREXL )]
5T WP-0561616-5C WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 S 5 ¥ 5.6KI6AL.6 )]
52 HM-6040003-5C NUT M4 mypaFyh M4 (23
53 HP-0402002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FARYIRTRE ¥ (2
54 HE-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Ry 7 (1
55 B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. ARG Fa9h -7 B3 1

54 405-35602 NEEDLE CCGOLER AGK., S~ 2100=-~ %77 -7% I

57 405-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL, - A -FerrT Y (5
58 SL-4051091-SC SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 Fa' IFY LAX MEXO.8 L=l0 (1)
59 PC-0124010-06 SPEED CONTROLLER AL -p 3vhE-F (0
60 PY-15(2080-00 5 PORT SOLENOTD VALVE 5&' b YT Aty §)]
51 100-35324 SOLENOTT VALVE CONNECIER ASH FuT A VIRJArs 8}
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Ay (1
63 BT-5400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK slavE-2 yo (0.7
64 BT-0400251-8B URETHANE HOSE, BLACK vhavE-2 7 (0.3}
65 HX-0023300-00 CLIP ViEY AvR (23
(i F03~  400-35803 IR URIT ASK. FUSES AT S A T [

a7 PY-9150050-00 SOLENQID VALVE IMSTALLING BASE FUY AT VRPN % (1
68 SE-3412001-8E WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 FYREYPIE R (2)
g9 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW VI 1=z (1}
70 PX-0500030-00 STLENCER ol (1)
71 BT-0600407-FF TUBE FI-T {057
72 440-30851 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM . TRAVE A -4 43 (1}
73 SL-4051001-8C SCRER M5X0.8 L=10 Far a3y AR MEXD.8 L=10 (2}
74 430-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TlE b EYYAR (1)
75 SL-B082083-8E SCRENW FOR FTRmEA b (1
76 WO-0871502-SE WASHER 8. 7XI3X1.6 ¥5F % B.TK1GKI.6 ¥
77 NM-60R07T21-SE NUT 8 DIREFYL M8 (v
78 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM Pyt AT yFani{a- 43 §)]
79 40033965 ATR RELAY CABLE ASH LT -Fafirth-7" W3 (1)
80 PJ-3005200-01 SOCKET nMET TV ()
BT FE-T000TAG-00 IOSE BAND A IR )]
82 EA-0500B61-00 CABLE BAND PEEYR VR (1}
83 #02  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNTON p-F2oty 1

NOTE (FEE) #01... .FOR TYPE § B
#02... .FOR TYPE H R

03 ... FOR AMS-210EHS, RSS

— 40 -

ANS-210ENS  ESSHE




24, OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

A7 a R (2)

41

«—38

E

28]

26
S E

87
|

51

~L

o r_—
|
I
L

k
1
{

~d

S
37 bag
e
36
40
gag
%

!

130 |

f
(g L2720y \ B
T _ %JV%W@_
e N LTI
ﬂ L.. HQV/ [~ o0 < ©co mw |
(PN [To N ToRNTo B To R Te)
_HHq MJ |2 22" |
jo© ] e -
™ u> ~OoO < @O
I+ <+ s < |
P A N® | eI *
* Lu.aay * o %\u
| TN ;i@ / s
R /S
e oy ;

41 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _  PARTRO. _ _______ DESCRIPTILON ... LI R oty .
B1601-210-D0B-4  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FAAYLB
B1601-200-D0C-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FHYIC
B1601-210-DOE INHER PRESSER F FAyIL
B1603-210-DOF-4  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F FIAIIF

1 {
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASHM., & FHE WA 1
[ T4{-03650 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH..C FAF SFICIIT ¥ T
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D Fhr wEHLDa 1
8 400- 35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RARYEINPET 00+ 7Y 1
9 400- 35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIRITINIIT FUIR ¥ by 1
10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7Yy AVRYST SR 1
I Z00- 35509 FEEDTRG FRAME BLANK K T YT NI Y T 1
12 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L ALY N VN L A LA Ll H
13 B2556-216-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK PRET (X T 1
14 B25566-210-DOB LOWER PLATE BLANK IRART I R 1
15 B2594-210-DAQ CASSETTE PRESSER ASM, Feyptyzas 1
18 B2R04=2T0-T00 CASSETTE PRESSER PAST PLATE FeybAFTAT 144 (1)
17 B2698-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Ty htryasy (1)
18 B2599-210-DG0 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE FeybFtryria (1
19 B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER FeobAtriae ¥ (1
20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE T3 F=T {1
71 BE595-215-000 TAPE Taylyr=7° 1
22 B2587-210-000 MATERTAL PLATE 4 A/AFEIY N84 A (D
23 B25Y3-210-DAD CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM. piaA Ny MR Rl VR 1
24 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLBER FIXING PLATE Irybidzar{{a (1)
25 B2560-372-000 BUTTCN CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY EIFE Y {2}
5 FUTB25E5-ZI0-DBEU ONE-T0UCH CLAMP-ASH. TIRY TV ATF 77T 3 I
27 B2585-210-DAD SLIDING PLATE ASM. YR{RIITIAN V1443 (1)
28 B2585-210-DO0 SLIDING PLATE LR FIRIITYIN V14 (N
29 E2587-210~D00 SLIDER HOLDING ASAa oY (1)
30 B5038-206-000 SET SC tyh SC {13
1T E5U3T-Z06- 000 SET PLATT TN - {T)
32 161-08300 NUT B FIGEIFI B (n
33 S8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.3 TREFEY 11/64-40 L=7 8 (23
34 WP-D480855-8P WASHER 4, 8X8,4X0.8 k38 B 5 4 8%8.4X0.8 (2
45 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FEIA A F 3 4.3X8X0. 2 (13
16 B2555-210-DAD SLIDER ASH. THT 7S Y]
a7 B2595-210-D00 SLIDER 51 {1
38 B1816-280-060 GUIDE PIN T AT A ey (4)
39 B2597-210-D06 CLAMP PLATE SRLEFFYT AR {1
40 B5115-210-000 FREDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER INTE 25T N - (2)
Zl FUL  BZA8G-ZI0-DBC OAE-TOUCH CLANP ASH. B2 b AT S I
42 B2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT RIAFLTIAN U535 3 (0
43 B2586-210-100 SLIDING PLATE FIFVLTIAN 44 (1)
44 B2588-210-200 SLIDER HOLDING 24 yEYISYRF{A 08 (1
45 E5038-206-000 SET SC trb SC (L
Eif B5030-206-000 SET PLATE BT = @8]
47 1561-08300 NUT B FAGELIFIL B (1)
48 S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
49 WP-0480856- SP WASHER 4.8X5.4X0.8 LS4 b % 4,8X8.4X0 .8 (2)
B() W2 -0430200-KH WAVED WASHER PP EY 5 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
51 258G - 210~ TAR SLTDING PLATE ASH., LEFT RAFLTIAN TARE TS T
52 B2586-210-D08 SLIDING PLATE RTINS D4 {1}
53 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 280 vEIRYASAH {0
54 B5(:38-206-D00 SET 5C b SC (1)
55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE typ7* b= (1
56 161-08700 NUT B FIVEIFIL B [}]
57 5S-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 ThEFFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2}
58 WP - (480856 -3P WASHER 4.8X8.4XC .8 bS5¥ H % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2}
59 WZ-0430200-XH WAVED WASHER FIH A B 3 4.3X8X0.2 (1
50 B2B86-250-DAD SLIDER ASM,, RIGHT 2R yRITANASAR A% 43 {1}
Bl B250G- 210-D00 SLITER 2 VRIITTST (1}
52 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7 Vv Yy {3}
63 B2596-2E0-DA4 SLIDER ASM., LEPT 24 VAYIAUAS{AT va 1o {1}
64 B2596-210-DC0 SLIDER 24 v TAvATL A" (1}
65 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7 Wy ety {3}
66 2507 210-D00 CLAHP PLATE YRIRISYT 18 @)
67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YRUE HIVT LN - (2}
68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE LR YRR | 1
63 SM-4040855-8p SCREW N 2

NOTE (#:52)

#01.., ,FOR AMS-210EHS, ESS
#02. .. FCR &4MS-210EHL, ESL

— 49—

AMS-210EHS ,ESSH
AMS-210EHL, ESLH




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART M) PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ke H NG fi N 2E H__Xo &% ..

B5038-206-000 42 45
B5038-206~-000 42 b4
B5G38-206-000 42 31
B5(39-206-000 42 46
B5038-206~-000 42 55
B5115-210-000 42 40
B5115-210-000 42 67
B8101-210-AAB 28 3
B8103-980-000 38 13
BB106-210-AAA- 28 &
B8112-552-000 28 47
B&133-019-000 38 12
B8150~210-000 28 29
B8153-771-000 28 18
B3202-205-000 28 44
B8267-180-000 4 18
B9113-012-000 38 .85
B9121-012-000 28 4b
B9121-220-0A0 38 18
B9140-372-000 38 1

32426-210-00A 18 26
B2426-210-00B 18 27
B25g2-210-D00-A 22 3
B2505-210-D00 22 20
B2507-210-D00 22 4
B2608-210-DAD 22 5
B2509-210~D00 2% 63
B2512-210-DD0-A 22 1§ -
B2513-210-D00-A 22 65
B2514-210-D00-A 22 64
B2520-210-DOA 22 T
B2520-210-D0B 22 8
B2521-210-D00 22 9
B2522-210-D00 22 10
B2526-210-D00 22 22
B2526-210-D00 22 61
B2527-210-000 22 11
B2530-210-D0O0 22 28
B2535-210-000 42 68
B1144-210-000 6 45 B2551-210-DA0-A 24 18
B1181-210-DG0 4 10 B2552-210-D00 24 11
B1212-210-DO0 44 | BZ552-210-D00 26 4
B1213-210-D00 46 B2556-210-D0A 42 13
B1408-180-000 32 | B2556-210-D0B 42 14
Bi411-562-0A0 58 B2557-210-DAD 38 2
B1414-555-000 59 B2557-280-00C 24 38
B1502-210-D00 5 B2560-372-000 42 26
B1506-352-000 77 B2567-210-D00 26 12
B1515-210-D00 1217 B2572-225-000 42 20
B1516-210-000 1210 B2578-210-D00-A 24 8
B1519-026-006 22 44  B2581-210-D0O 24 14
B1520-210-D00-4 12 8 B2582-210-D00 24 15
B1525-210-D00 12 6 B2583-210-D00 24 13
B1527-581-000-A 12 15 B2585-210-DAD 42 27
B1531-210-D00 129 B2585-210-DB0 42 26
1
p)
3
4

HD-0005700-0A 22 67
HD-0005700-04 36 38
Hp-0005700-04 36 42
Hb-0006700-0A 36 43
HD-0020400-0A 20 35
Hp-0020400-0B 20 36
HE-0022300-00 18 19
HD-0022300-00 36 45
HF-0013031-58 32 30
HF-0013060-PO0 32 32
HF-0030002-00 32 31
HE-0188000-20 40 54
HK-0346100-20 15 17
‘HE-(346400-0B 156 18
HM-0004800-10 34 24
EP-0002002-00 40 63
BW-2003900-00 15 20
FW-5000700-00 16 21
HX-0015060-0B 14 48
HX-0015000-0B 14 52
HEX-0015000-0C 4. 20
CM-3001004-01 a2 17 HX-0015000-0D 4 11
CM-3002000-03 2 3 HX-0015000-0D 4 22
CM-3002001-B1 2 29 HL{-0015000-0D 14 47

4

4

4

A1230-500-000-A 6 48
A3906-010-000 32 52
A3950-010-0A0 32 -51

BME-03200000 32 1B
BT-0400251-EB 26 18
BT-0400251-EB 40 16
BT-0400251-EB 40 43
BT-0400251-EB 40 G4
BT-060040]1-EB 28 3
BT-0600401-EB 40 71
B1111-210-DOC 28 49
B1115-210-D0OC 28 &0
B1116-210-D00 4 35
B1123-210-000 4 13
B1124-210-000 4 14
B1129-210-000 219
Bil131-528-000 38 138
BI131-528-000 38 21

CM-3004006-01 32 16 HX-0016000-0F 23
CQ-2000000-00 14 24 HX-0015000-08 24
CQ-303000C-00 8 3 HX-00150C0-0K 28
CS-079073A-3H g8 33 HX-0018800-0D 34  §
CS-079073A-SH 24 23 HX-0023300-00 26 7
CS-079073A-5H 26 19 HX-0023300-00 40 65
CS-06300881-TP 6 29 HX-0032600-0N 4 19
C8-0800971-TP 0 11 HX-0033300-00 4 6l
HX-0033900-00 34 21
HX-003540G-0N 32 43
BX~0035400-08 32 44
HX-0040700-00 34 29
BX-0041000-0A4 34 33
HY-0056110G-00 34 33

—_—
[SeN SeRwr N rEe sierNor]

DZ551-21X~X00 4G 23
D25562-21X-X00 40 24
D2554-21X-X00 40 25
D7133-6B5-B00 2 B9
D8113-555-B00 28 19
D8204-555-D00 23 34

B1601-210-DOB-A 42 B2585-210-100 42 28
B1601-210-DOC-A 42 B2586-210-DAA 42 51
B1601-210-DOE 42 B2586-210-DA0 42 42
B1601-21C-DOF-A 42 52586-210-DB0 42 41

B1611-210-00A § 48 B2586-210-DC0 42 43 MA-0115320~0G 32 28
B1626-556-000 24 20 B2586-210-D00 42 B2 EA-8500B01-00 4 28 MC-2005010-08 6 94
B1634-210-D0C § b3 B2587-210-D00 42 29 LEA-9500B01-00 4 56 MC-2005010-02 8 b
B1636-581-A00 g8 1& B2587-210-000 42 22 EA-8500B01-00 16 50 MC-3720011-00 6 95
B1636-581-BO% & 16 32588-210-D00 42 44 EA-8500B01-00 14 44 MC-3720011-02 38 6
B1636-581-C0C g I7 B2588-210-DC0 42 53 EA-9500B01-00 22 75 MDP-170B1800 6 93
B1636-581-D0C g 18 32589-210-D00 42 19 EA-8500B01-00 29 4 MDP-170B1802 3 4
B1641-562-000 10 41 B25850G-210-DA0 26 8 EA-2500B01-00 40 34 MDP-500B1400 6 92
B1642-21CG-D0D 1z 82 B2581-210-DA0 8 9 EA-9500B01-00 40 82 ¥DP-500B1402 38 3
R1806-210-DOC 14 43 B2592-210-000 38 14 EA-9500B02-00 4 28 MTS-HJ10C003 32 28
Big0g-210-D0C 38 | B2593-210-DA0 42 23 E2650-453-000 22 b6 M3004-511-004 32 28
Big1e-215-POC 12 25 B2583-210-D0OC 42 24 E2651-483-0300 22 56 M3801-476-000 24 6
Bi816-280-000 42 38 B2594-210-DA0 42 15 E2691-453-000 29 1 M4206-461-000 34 11
B1817-210-DAD 42 7 B2504-210-D00 42 18 E2682-453-000 29 2 M9017-580-040 32 18
B1820-210-DOG 14 14 | B2595-210-DA0 42 36 E9567-319-000 34 40 M9017-580-040 36 30
B1821-210-D00 14 15 B2595-210-D0O0 42 37 E9607-603-000 34 39 M9024-580-0A0 36 32
B1822-215-POC 14 16 B2506-210-DAA 42 63 M5035-580-0A0 36 29
R1828-210-DAA 14 42 B2596-210-DA0 42 60 GAF-01007000 & 49

B1903-5652-000 6 76 B2596-210-D00 42 61 GFY-01001000 40 2 NM-3040520-8C 34 22
B1908-505-000 6 67 R2596-210-D00 42 64 GFU-01002000 40 3 NM-3040520-8C 34 26
B2101-220-000 40 39 B2597-210-D00 42 39 GFU-010030A0 40 1 NM-6040000-SN 2 1B
B2107-2310-B00 15 2 B2597-210-p00 42 66 GFU-01003000 40 4 NM-6040001-8P 8 9
B2167-210-000 40 43 B2598-210-b00 42 17 GFU-010040A% 40 21 NM-5040003-5C 12 38
B2110-210-D0OC 15 32 B2599-210-D00 42 18 GFU-01004000 40 22 NM-6040003-8C 6 18
B2130-210-D0C 15 11 B2610-210-D0G 24 19 GFU-01006000 40 6 M-8040003-3C 40 52
52414-280-040 18 34 B2610-210-DOC 26 10 GFU-01007000 40 19 NM-6050001-SE 30 13
B2415-280-0A0 18 32 B2646-215-000 42 2} GPF-G60600A0 28 21 NN-6050001-SE 30 17
B2416-280-090 15 31 B3126-012-000 2 58 GPF-06080000 28 20 NM-B6050001-SP 1238
R2417-210-890 18 36 B3538-112-0400 4 Ih GPE-470010AB 36 36 NE-6050001~3P 18 12
B2417-280-000 18 38 B3538-112-000 14 49 GPE-4700104AB 37 2 NM-6050001-5p 22 32
R2418-280-000 13 3D B4004-210-D00 22 469 G5126-172-000 26 17 NM-6050003-SC 8 57
B2421-210-AA0 18 29 B4007-210-DC0 22 26 N¥-6060001-8C 28 53
B2423-280-004 18 43 B4160-210-DAC 40 55 HA-0005900-00 i5 18 N¥-6080001-8C 28 41
B2423-280-008 18 44 | b4303-210-000 40 7 HA-0042500-00 32 18 NM-6080001-8C 34 19
32423-280-00C 18 42 B4306-220-000 40 15 HA-0042500-00 36 25 NM-6080002-SC 32 24
B2423-280-00D 13 4] B4314-210-000 40 8 HD-0005700-0A 10 48 NM-8080721-SE 28 28
B2424-210-000 16 23 B5038-206-006 42 30 HD-0005700-04A 12 41 NM-6080721-SE 29 14

— 43 -




NUMUERICAL INDEX OF P ARTS F=a]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART %0 PAGE RFF PART X0 PAGE REF
st =Y o ®_ N ey BN & 2. N

NM-60807Z1-8E 40 77 SB-3370001-0E 6 26 SL-6084092-TN 38 26 SM-6040802-TF 22 74
NM-6120003-3E 28 30 SB-4080001-00 10 13 SL-~9082091-SE 28 14 SH-6040860-TP Z 18
NM-6160511-SE 30 18 SB-4080001-00 22 34 SL-9082001-S8E 28 15 SM-6040860-TP 2 83
NS-6094310-5P 15 22 SB-7100605-00 24 27 SL-9082093-SE 28 12 SH-6040860-TP i6 13
NS-6110310-SP 2 6l SB-7100006-00 26 24 SL-9082093-5E 40 75 S¥-6040860-TF 22 15
NS-6110310-8P Z2 74 5B-7160002-00 1216 SM-0040601-8C 12 48 SH-6040860-TP 38 23
N5-6110310-SP 15 23 S§D-0350166-TP 20 27 SM-1030601-SP 6 32 3M-6041002-TP 22 13
NS-6120310-SP 2 18 Sp-0400266-TP 20 8 SM-1040801-SP 4 9 SM-6041002-TP 26 26
SD-0460703-TF 40 18 SM-1040801-8P 24 28 SM-6041150-TP 2 55

PA-1600801-A0 40 5 SD-0601021-8P 2 76 SM-1040801-SP 26 256 SM-6041200-8P 22 37
PA-1602006-A0 26 20 Sb-0640327-TF 40 43 SM-1040870-TP 4 12 SM-6D41200-8P 22 58
PB-0000100-00 38 18 Sh-0640327-TFP 40 49 SM-1040870-TP 4 15 SM-6041202-TP 16 21
PB-000010G-00 40 81 SD-0650321-TP 15 2§ SM-1040870-TP 4 17 SM-6041202-TF 20 31
PC-0124010-00 40 58 SD-0700336-TP § 82 SM-1040870~TP 18 45 SM-6041202-TP 22 45
PC-0124060-00 29 5 Sh-0700406-TF 40 47 SM-2380110-TP 20 20 SM-6041202-TP 22 47
PF-0205030-A0 40 3] Sh-0800327-TP 12 40 SM-~4020600~-SP 20 18 SM-6041202-TP 24 29
PJ-0460525-03 26 21 SD-0800327-TP 18 11 SM-4021201-SC 4 55 S¥-6041202-TP 26 27
PJ-0460525-03 40 17 SI-0800336-TP § 61 SM-4030455-SP 14 23 SM-6041402-TP 22 50
PJ-3010405-06 40 32 30-0800336-TP 10 40 SM-4030601-SK 2 63 SM-6042000-SP 22 B9
PJ-3010405-05 40 83 SD-(800337-TP 10 25 SM-4030691-SN i5 29 SM-6050802-TP 10 45
PJ-3040600-01 40 69 SD-0800337-TP 12 54 SM-4030865- SN 2 8 SM-6051002-TP 1221
PJ-3085200-01 8 17 SD~0800346-TP 12 4 SH-4040801-3N 2 65 SM-6051002-TFP 26 28
PJ-3085200-01 40 80 SD-0800386-TP 3 35 SM-4040855-SP 2 73 SM-60353502-TP 22 38
PS-0150042-K0 4 11 SD-0800407-TP 20 25 SM-4040855~5P 2 87 SM-6061002-TP 24 30
P3-0200062- K 2 11 SD-0800408-TP & 138 SM-4040865-5P 2 89 SM-6061002-TP 26 29
PS-0400082-KP 42 62 SD-0800658-TP 8 &3 SM~404{855- 3P 15 36 SM-6061202-TP 4 2
PS-0C400082-KP 42 65 SD-08¢0746-TP 8 10 SM-4040865-8P 42 69 SM-6061202-TP 12 28
PS-0(400142-KH 6 47 SD-0801006-TP 1261 SM-4041056-5P 2 5 SH-6061402-TN 24 31
Py-1502000-00 40 6O SD-1080336-TP 8 37 SH-4041055-S5P 27 SM-6061402-TN 26 30
PY-1502091-00 40 30 S§D-1000337-TP 8 60 SM~-4041655-SP 24 33 SH-6061402-TP g8 24
PV-9150050-00 40 67 8D-1000406-TP 12 56 SM-4041655-SP 26 32 SM-6061630-8C 30 6
FX-0500030-00 40 70 SK-3311600-3C 28 38 SM-4050855-SP 4 B8 SM-6061802-TP 10 22
PX-5000140-00 40 62 SK-3311600-8C 28 46 SM-4050855-SP 16 33 SM-6061802-TP 12 24
SK-3382001-88 32 12 SM-4050865-SP 16 37 SM-6066002-TN 28 51

RC-0560711-XP 2 49 SK-3412001-8E 40 &8 SM-4051055-5P 4 39 SM-6081562-TP 22 39
RC-0650811-KP & 25 SK-3413201-8E 32 34 SH-4061405-SE 30 12 SM-6084002-TN 32 25
RC-3781518-KP & 20 SE-3512001-8E 32 27 SM-4051655-5P 12 49 SM-6085002-TP 28 42
RE-0200000-K0 200 SK~3513200-8C 28 40 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6450610-TP 4 40
RE-0250000-K0 16 24 SL-4030641-SE 15 30 SM-4061255-5P 2 U SM-6450610-TP 24 356
RE-0300000-K0 14 17 SL-4030681-3C 32 47 SM-4061255-8P 2 13 SM-6450610-TP 26 33
RE-0300000-K0 24 24 SL-4030691-3C 32 45 SM-4061255-8P 12 58 SM-67506C0-TP 40 45
RE-0300000-K0 24 25 SL-4030681-SC 32 4§ SM-5040655-SN 2 b2 SM-7751160-TP § 51
RE-0300000-E0 26 22 SL-4031081-8C 22 68 SM-5040865- SN 2 20 SM-8030412-TP 6 63
RE-0400000-E0 2 50 SL-4031081-SC 22 72 SM-5040855-8N 2 80 SM-8030412-TP 16 7
RE-0400000-K0 40 9 SL-4031081-8C 32 3 SM-5040855-SN 4 34 SM-8040310-38 6 bl
RE-0500000-K0 15 25 SL-4031081-5C 32 10 SM-6020250-TP 14 55 SH-8040310-88 6 53
RE-0500000-K0 26 23 SL-4031081-8F 10 49 SM-6020350-Sp 20 18 SM-8040412-TP 15 28
RE-0600000-K0 22 66 SL-4031081-SF 34 15 SM-6020460-TP 4 20 SH-8040412-TP 15 27
RE-0700000-K0 10 35 SL-4031281-8C 12 42 SM-6020460-TP 14 38 SM-8040502-TP 22 40
RE-0700000-K0 24 28 SL-4040681-8C 4 4b SM-6030502-TP 20 29 SH-8040602-TF 22 14
RE-0800000-K0 6 38 SL-4040881-5C 4 5 SM-6030802-TP 24 41 SM-8040802-TP 2 b4
RE-0900000-K0 16 3 SL-4040881-3C 34 18 SM-6030802-TP 26 41 SM-8050402-TP 10 30
SL-4040881-8C 34 18 SM-6040450-TP 38 16 SM-8050412-TP 10 12

SB~-1040016-00 6 69 SL-4040881-5C 34 20 SM-6040602-TF 4 27 SH-8050502-TP 2 B3
SB-10800056-00 10 26 SL-4040881-SC 34 28 SM-6040602-TP 10 b1 SM-8050582-TP 12 46
SB-1080005-00 22 33 SL~4040891-SC 4 &) SM-6040602-TF 14 50 SY-8050582-TP 18 2
SB-1080022-00 6 €8 SL-4040891-5C 4 63 SM-6040602-TP 16 16 SM-8050602-TP 1218
SB-1080023-00 6 72 SL-4040881-5C 14 5] SM-6040602-TP 18 17 SM-8050602-TP 12 20
SB-1100024-00 247 SL-4040851-8C 14 53 SM-6040602-TP 20 32 SM-8050612-TP 14 43
SB-1100024-00 4 3 SL-4040891-S8C 16 49 SM-6040602-TP 22 36 SM-8050612-TF 22 49
SB-1120017-00 4 8 SL-4040801-8C 34 4 SM-6040602-TP 22 70 SM-8060802-TP 24 32
SB-1200009-00 6 1 SL-4040891-8C 34 5 SH-6040660-TP 2 17 SN-8050812-TP 26 3!
SB-1200017-00 6 & SL-4040891-8C 34 9 SM-6040650-TP 2 22 SM-8050812-TF 40 46
5B-1200018-00 6 4. | SL-4041091-5C 34 31 SM-6040650-TP 4 47 SM-3060602-TP 22 42
SB-3070002-0A 6 8l SL-4041291-8C 1§ 20 SH-6040650-TP 14 29 SK-8060602-TP 22 62
SB-3070002-0B 6 82 SL-4041691-8C 32 13 SM-6040650-TP 20 Il SK-8060610-TP i4 46
SE-3070002-0C 6 83 SL-4043581-8C 34 25 SM-6040800-3P 24 34 SH-8060612-TP 8 6
SB-3070002-0D 6 84 SL-4051091-8C 29 iC SM-6040800-5P 26 34 SM-8060612-TP 3 12
SB-3080C10-0A 14 33 SL-4061081-8C 40 58 SM-~6040802-TN 16 & SM-8060612-TP 10 16
SE-3080010-0B 14 34 SL-40561081-8C 40 73 SM~6040802 -TP 8§ 52 SM-8060612-TP 10 32
SB-3080010-0C 14 35 SL-6040882-TK Z2 91 SM-6040802-TP 12 34 SM-8060612-TP 10 34
SB-3080010-0D 14 34 SL-6040852-TN 4 62 SM-6040802-TP 12 44 SM-3060612-TP 12 18
SB-3370001-0A 6 22 SL-6041092-T8 29 7 S¥-6040802-TP 1§ 2 SM-8060612-TP 14 &
SB-3370001-0B 6 23 SL-6052552-TN 6 41 SH~G040802-TP 18 2% SM-B060612-TP 28 55
SB-3370001-0C 6§ 24 SL-6083092-TF 34 7 SM-6040802-TP 2212 SM-8060802-TP 10 19
SB-3370001-0D 6 2b SL-8084002-TF 28 48 SM-6040802-TP 22 35 SH-806081Z-TP § 3

— 44 —




NUMERIOQCAL INDEX OF PARTS

[
g
&

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART MO P REF
S HE N0 it H N e .M £ H N
SM~-8060812-TP 6 43 | WP-0480856-5F 42 49 141-13468 2 b6 26%-60703 2 39
SM-8060812-TF 6 86 | WP-0480856-SP 42 58 141-18152 28 - 4 262-60802 2 40
SM-8060812-TF 10 18 | WP-0502616-8D 40 20 14]1-18152 28 5 262-61206 2 44
SM-8060812-TP 12 32 | WP-0520656-SA 10 38 141-18251 28 7 262-61305 2 45
SM-8060812-TP 12 60 | WP-0522016-SH ¢ 39 141-18251 28 8 262-61503 2 46
SM-8060812-TP 14 11 | WP-0531041-5C 15 40 141-91951 28 1 262-61602 4 47
SM-8060812-TP 18 14 | WP-0531001-8C 22 54 142-04655 29 6 262-61701 2 48
S¥-8060812-TP 22 41 | WP-0561616-SC 40 5l 144 -43758 28 2 265-01858 14 18

SM-8060812-TP 22 43 | WP-0611626-SP g 9 161-08300 47 32
SH-8061612-TP 6 78 [ WP-0611626-8P 12 29 161-08300 47 47 312-62801 4 31
SM-8061612-TP 16 47 | WP-0651001-8C 4 3 161-08300 42 56
SM-8480652-TP 6 39 | Wp-0851001-8C 12 &0 170-07402 28 12 400-00029 34 17
SM-8480652-TP 6 87 | Wp-0651001-SC 24 37 178-45009 34 30 400-00029 36 15
SM-8480662-TP 10 10 | WP-0651001-SC 24 38 400-00046 36 21
SM-9081050-TP 22 51 | WP-0651001-8C 26 37 228-91008 6 T3 440-00056 34 19
SM-9061203-SE 28 22 | WP-0651001-SC 26 38 228-81204 6 79 400-00056 36 20
SH-9082023-8E 28 25 | WP-0651645-8C 28 bH2 229-01409 6 62 400-~00133 32 60
SM-9086523-SE 28 32 | WP-0671016-SE 28 23 229-02506 2 4 400-00134 32 53
S8-1060218-TP 18 35 | WP-0740516-3P 2 79 229-07505 8 45 | 400-00136 32 54
§§-1090760-8P 40 13 ; WP-0820516-3P 6 15 229-07554 8 44 400-00134 32 &b
§8-1110640-TP 8 30 | Wp-0820526-3D 22 53 229-20503 2 16 400-00138 32 56
88-4110715-8P 2 72 | Wp-0841601-3C 32 22 229-21508 6 29 400-00140 32 &7
58-5090610-SP 40 26 | WP-0850002-8P 10 14 229-21605 16 46 400-00148 32 36
S5-6081210-5P 40 10 | WP-0851846-5C 28 43 229-28808 16 28 400-33451 34 1
S55-6080910-5P 8 41 § WP-0852086-5C 32 2] 229-30309 30 14 400-03452 34 2
58-6110430-TP 18 40 | WP-0871602-SE 28 26 229-30358 30 1 400-03453 34 3
§3-6120940-SP 40 12 | WP-(871602-5E 28 33 229-30408 30 10 400-G3458 34 41
S§8-7080610-5P 40 11 | WP-0871602-SE 28 13 228-30607 309 40{4-03470 36 16
§5-7090410-SP 18 33 | Wp-0871602-SE 40 7§ 228-30705 37 4({-03470 10 46
S8-7110740-TP 18 39 | Wp-1221016-8P 8 27 229-30804 30 5 400-04253 1§ 8
§S-7110840-SP 40 27 | WP-170Z2600-8¢ 30 19 229-30903 30 4 400-05388 3 28
S3-T7110840-8P 42 33 | WS-0410002-8p 24 40 228-31000 30 3 400-06390 36 31
58-T110840-8P 42 48 | WS-0410002-KP 26 39 228-31108 3¢ 2 400-056381 34 32
88-7110840-8P 42 57 | WS-0410002-KP 26 40 228-31208 30 18 400-05381 36 26
85-7111810-TP § 42 | WS-0510002-KN 30 16 229-31307 i N1 400-05382 36 27
$5-8110410-TP 8§ 34 | WS-0621210-KR 28 24 229-31406 30 8 400-05393 34 34
WwS-0820002-KR 32 23 229-315056 12 14 400-05383 36 22
TA-0650604-R0 6 40 | WS-0861410-KR 28 27 229-32800 38 27 400-053%4 34 35
TA-0550604-R0 8 4 | WS-0861410-ER 28 34 229-33006 38 28 400-06394 36 24
TA-0650604-R0 32 40 | WZ-0430200-KH 42 35 229-33105 38 7 400-05401 34 23
TA-0670604-R0 6 28 | WZ-0430200-KH 42 50 229-33204 38 8 400-05401 38 17
TA-0870604-R0 6 30 | WZ-0430200-KH 42 59 229-55504 15 4 400-05641 34 13
TA-0750404-R0 § 21 | WZ-0850302-K0 10 2§ 229-55900 15 7 400-05648 34 12
TA-0850604-R0 223 229-56007 15 8 400-05692 32 4
TA-1050504-R0 2 24 100-04109 2 31 229-56106 5 9 400-05697 32 11
TA-1260406-R0 2 25 101-02200 2 82 229-56206 15 10 400-05705 4 14
TA-2050406-R0 2 26 101-02200 38 22 229-56908 15 14 400-05706 34 27
TA-Z3561004-R0O 22T 101-02259 3§ 20 229-57104 15 15 400-056712 2 92
101-08009 6 33 229-57203 15 16 400-05726 34 36
WP-02b0516-8D 40 14 105-02300 2 62 235-17601 12 38 400-05726 36 18
Wp-0320500-SC 20 6 110-71701 & 486 235-17501 18 4 400-05727 34 37
WP-0320501-5C 156 31 110-72402 2 60 235-17600 18 5 400-05727 36 18
WP-0370316-SD 32 48 111-11061 15 13 2386-17708 18 6 400-05848 32 42
WP-0371016-8D 40 50 111-556108 28 36 235-17808 18 7 400-06317 14 8
WP-0371026-Sb 40 28 111-55207 28 37 236~-04200 6 2 400-06484 2 66
WP-0430800-SC 8 54 111-58300 28 9 235-04309 6 42 400-06496 4 50
WP-0430800-8D 4 4] {11-58409 28 10 236-10108 8 39 400-06497 4 b2
WP-0430801-5C 16 10 111-58616 28 13 236-30007 14 25 400-06515 6 50
Wr-0430801-8C 22 23 1131-58607 28 1 236-38108 4 51 400-06516 6 52
Wp-0450000-8p 26 35 111-58061 28 17 236-38208 4 53 400-06528 6 64
WP-(3450801-5D 2 75 111-58508 28 31 236-38408 4 54 400-06630 6 65
Wp-0450801-80 15 38 131-22403 g8 23 260-37200 2 68 400-06631 6 @6
Wp-0450801-3b i 39 131-22452 8 22 260-37308 2 469 400-06532 6 T4
Wp-04608031-30 8 18 135-29647 14 26 262-11904 2 12 400-06534 6 70
Wp-0450801-SF 20 2 1356-51205 2 87 262-18602 16 31 400-06535 6 71
WP-04508G1-5P 22 46 337-051G8 2 21 262-21101 4 33 400-06837 6 75
WP-D450801-SP 22 48 137-47001 12 59 262-21200 4 32 400-065641 6 34
WP-0450826-8C 2 51 138-16855 4 30 262-23701 2230 400-06547, 6 18
WP-(450846-5P 10 62 138-17754 28 18 262-26001 10 42 400-06555 g 28
WP-0450846-3P i8 37 189-43204 2 70 262-26208 12 35 400-06561 6 35
WP-0450846-Sp 22 52 141-03253 42 5 262-60109 2 33 400-06567 14 5
WP-0450846-5P 22 60 141-03352 14 39 262-60208 2 34 400-06569 14 10
WP-04808566-SP 24 38 141-03659 42 6 267-60307 2 35 400-06574 14 13
WP-0480856-SP 26 36 141-03907 14 21 262-60408 2 36 480-08576 14 31
WP-0480856-5P 40 29 141-04004 14 19 262-60505 237 480-06577 14 22
WP-0480856-SP 42 34 141-13450 2 57 262-60604 2 38 460-06578 14 45

— 45—



NUMERTICOCAL INDEX OF PARTS =8|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE. REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RFIF—I
& " N iy E No & H N mE E X
400-06617 16 5 400-12112 6 17 400-25017 4 4 400-30621 & &b
400-06622 16 25 460-12132 18 3 400-25018 4 & 400-30623 8 47
400-06625 6 4 400-12865 8 19 40025021 4 8 400-30625 HIEE
400-06668 12 45 400-13640 38 24 400-25023 4 7 400-30626 6 2
400-06712 1§ 10 400-13867 16 48 400-~25030 10 34 400-30627 14 3
400-06761 20 1 400-14963 14 40 400-25031 4 16 400-30628 & 65
400-06762 20 3 400-14964 14 5§ 400-25414 2 14 406-30629 3 66
400-06765 20 4 400~ 14965 14 41 400-25415 8 8 400-30630 8 67
400-06768 0 19 400- 15800 20 5 400-25416 15 3 400-30694 32 5
4G0-06772 20 10 400-16128 & 20 400-25417 6 8§ 400-30695 32 7
A400-06777 20 16 400-236Z3 22 18 400-25418 o 33 400~30696 32 8
400-06780 20 11 400-23624 18 13 400-25418 10 47 400-30697 32 9
400-06781 a0 12 400-23626 12 7 400-25420 10 44 400-30764 32 58
400-06782 20 14 400-23627 12 12 .| 400-25421 0 7 400-30765 32 37
400-06836 4 46 400-23629 4 36 400-25423 6 8 400-30766 32 38
400-06840 4 48 400-23631 8 49 400-25424 &8 59 400- 30787 iz 38
400-08338 & 80 40023632 8§ 50 40025426 o 27 400-30778 15 1
400-08340 6 21 400-23635 24 22 400-25427 8§ 2 400~-30778 36 8
400-08348 432 400~23635 26 15 400-25428 g 11 400-30779 5 12
400-09280 28 B4 400-236236 24 1 4030-25429 8 26 400-30780 i5 &
400-10414 2 10 400-23636 26 1 400-25431 8 1 400-30828 2 8
400-10415 6 5 404-23638 24 10 400-25432 8 b6 400-30829 2 43
400-10418 6 7 40023639 26 6 400-25435 12 30 400-30830 6 27
400-10421 6 31 400-23640 24 3 400-25436 12 33 400-30923 32 35
400-10422 G g 400-23641 26 13 400-25437 22 24 400-30923 36 12
400-10423 5 10 400~ 23642 26 14 400-25438 22 19 400-30928 32 4]
400-10424 6 1! 400-23643 26 2 400-25439 22 57 400-30932 18 23
400-10426 5 12 400-23644 26 11 40C-25440 - 15 34 400-30933 18 24
406-10428 & 13 400-23645 24 2 4£00-25441 ib 35 400-30834 18 28
400-10427 6 14 400-23646 24 3 400-26817 0 4 400-30935 ig 15
400-10434 6 85 400-23647 24 12 400-26818 6 37 400-50936 18 1
40010437 6 88 400-23647 28 5 400-26819 R 400-30937 123
400~-10438 G 88 400-23648 24 9 400-26829 4 42 400-30938 1237
400-10439 6 850 400-23649 24 6 400-26830 4 43 400-30939 5 36
400-10440 6 91 400-236580 24 7 400-26831 4 44 400-30840 20 26
400-10441 6 55 400-23651 24 18 400-26882 6 57 40030942 20 17
400-10442 8 56 400-23652 24 4 406-26883 6 80 400-30943 20 15
400-10443 1243 400-23653 24 b 400-26884 6 6l 400-30844 221
400-10455 12 E6 400-23654 24 17 400-268979 23 400-30945 22 2
400-10464 1231 400-23662 29 11 400-25980 2 1 400-30946 22 6
400-10464 4 2 400-23662 40 74 430-27770 38 29 400-30947 2221
400-10470 14 27 400-23663 24 21 400-27870 0 37 400-30948 22 28
400-10471 14 28 400-23663 26 16 400-27971 2 64 400-30949 28 35
400-10472 14 30 40023865 2 41 400-28337 12 23 400-30850 29 8
400-10477 16 6 400-23866 2 42 400-28338 2 32 400-30951 28 9
400-10479 16 8 400-23993 16 12 400-28459 2 88 400-30951 36 11
400-10487 617 400-23997 i6 26 400-28834 2 84 400-30951 40 72
400-1048% 6 19 400-23989 16 15 400~-28835 2 85 400-30956 I5 6
400-10489 6 23 460-24062 4 4 400-28873 18 21 400-30983 32 14
400-10480 16 20 400-24063 4 7 400-28877 2 28 400-31006 36 14
400-10467 16 21 400-24066 14 1 400-25108 6 96 400-31611 32 61
400-10498 16 22 400-24068 16 14 400-28411 16 32 400-31136 6 16
400-10498 16 24 400-24070 16 11 400-28412 16 42 400-31164 8 64
400-10583 16 27 400-24645 12 1 4(00-25419 8 36 400-31449 6 1
400-10504 16 30 400-24646 12 2 400-29420 056 400-31465 36 33
400-10508 16 33 400-24987 8§ 28 400-29626 22 18 400-31471 32 2
400- 16509 16 34 400-24988 g8 29 400-29626 36 4 400-31502 32 10
400-10510 16 3B 400-24939 10 24 400-29627 22 17 400-32483 10 6
400-10511 16 36 400-24990 8 14 400-209627 38 5 400-32505 22 11
400-10512 16 37 460-24991 8 40 400-29628 10 20 400-32505 36 40
400-10513 16 38 400-24992 12 51 400-28628 36 4 400-325086 36 38
400-10514 6 39 40074993 12 B2 400-29629 12 22 400-232507 36 41
400-10515 16 40 400-24994 12 B3 400-29629 3% 6 400-32508 20 33
400105621 16 43 400-24895 12 B7 400-29630 20 3¢ 400-32508 36 43
400-10622 16 44 400-24996 1227 400-29630 /T 400-3250¢ 36 44
400-10623 15 45 400-24987 4 1 400-29632 280 400-32510 36 47
400-10625 1§ 16 400-24598 2 86 400-29632 36 49 400-32511 2 8l
400-10527 20 22 400-24599 2 8 400-29633 4 &7 400-325611 36 50
400-10528 20 23 400-25008 12 26 400-29632 36 46 400-32812 4 59
400-10533 6 B4 400-25010 10 23 400-29776 4 49 400-32512 a6 3
400-10589 20 9 406-25011 8 13 400-30615 10 15 400-32539 6 1
400-11152 20 24 400-25012 8 5 400-30616 8 68 400-32539 36 3
400-11358% 16 4] 4006-25013 22 73 400-30617 3 89 400-32671 14 12
400-11488 6 19 400-25014 4 38 400-30618 8 &8 400-32704 32 1
400-11902 6 77 £00-25015 4 37 400-30618 1w 17 400-32704 36 13
400-12038 36 23 400-25016 10 31 400-30620 8 31 400-32714 32 6

- 4B




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE RIF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF
M Z__H0 i B N i g2 N [ H M

400-3271% g8 7

400-32763 38 11

400-32798 8 43

400-32805 12 11

400-33042 22 31

400-33181 2227

400-331%0 20 34

400-33181 20 28

400-33316 32 48

400-33831 36 34

400-33831 3T 1

400-33875 36 36

400- 33876 37 3

400-33064 36 10

400-33964 40 78

400-33965 3/ 9

400-33965 40 79

400- 34258 32 50

400- 34282 32 58

400-34927, 12 13

400-35024 32 33

40{-356324 40 33

40035324 40 61

400-35606 42 8

40035607 42 9

400-35603 42 10

400~-35609 42 11

400-35610 42 12

400- 35692 40 56

400-35693 40 66

400- 35694 40 57

400-35856 40 41

400-35867 40 38

400-36110 38 25

400~36117 14 37

400-36118 14 54

400-36225 40 40

400-36230 40 42

400-36392 40 44

400- 36524 40 36

400-36525 40 37

400-36526 40 35

47 -




MEMO

— 48 —



MEMO

— 40 ~




